
1745 ROUND BALER
PARTS BOOK

06/05
700724391B





ALPHABETICAL INDEX
The complete alphabetical index appears at the be-

ginning of this publication. It is used to locate major
groups, assemblies and components.

NUMERICAL INDEX
The numerical index of this publication follows the

Alphabetical Index at the beginning of the publication
and indicates at which grid location and page number
a part number appears.

ILLUSTRATIONS
All illustrations are located on the left hand page

with the text on the right. Except for some common
hardware, all parts are identified with an item number
which corresponds to the ìitemî column on the text
page. This is followed by the parts number, quantity
and description.

HARDWARE
Common hardware not identified such as bolts, nuts,

cotter pins and lube fittings, are listed indented in the
text beneath the item to which they attach or fit. Com-
mon hardware listed indented beneath an item is NOT
included unless specified. Example: (Incl. BOLT,
LOCKWASHER AND NUT).

ORDERING PARTS
Be sure to refer to both the text and the illustration

to assure ordering the correct part.

RECOMMENDED DEALER STOCK
A recommended dealer stock listing appears at the

end of this publication.

1

FORWARD



2 1745 ROUND BALER
INDEX

BALE FORMING
BELT TENSIONER ROLLER ....................................................................................................................   61
FORMING BELTS AND LACING (S.N. HN89101 THRU HP89100) ......................................................   63
FORMING BELTS AND LACING (S.N. HP89101 AND LATER) .............................................................   65
ROLLER-LOWER .....................................................................................................................................   57
ROLLER-UPPER (S.N. HN89101 THRU HP89100) ...............................................................................   53
ROLLER-UPPER (S.N. HP89101 AND LATER) ......................................................................................   55
TAILGATE ROLLER ..................................................................................................................................   59
THREADER ...............................................................................................................................................   69
TWINE CUTOFF .......................................................................................................................................   71
TWINE ROUTING .....................................................................................................................................   67

DECALS AND KITS
ALLIGATOR APPLICATOR TOOL (700721239 ALLIGATOR APPLICATOR TOOL) ...........................  105
ALLIGATOR RIVET LACING KIT (700721237 ALLIGATOR RIVET LACING KIT) ..............................  103
BALE COUNTER KIT (BK51092 BALE COUNTER KIT) .......................................................................  115
BALE RAMP KIT (BK51091 BALE RAMP KIT) .......................................................................................  113
BELT CUTTER (700713668 BELT CUTTER) .........................................................................................  107
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (UPGRADE)
        (700162991 MONITOR CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY) ..................................................................  125
CONTROLLER UPGRADE KIT (BK51157 CONTROLLER UPGRADE KIT) ......................................  123
DECAL AND LOCATION DIAGRAM ........................................................................................................   97
DECAL AND LOCATION DIAGRAM (OPERATIONAL) ..........................................................................   99
FIRE EXTINGUISHER KIT (BK50556 FIRE EXTINGUISHER KIT) ......................................................  111
GATHERING WHEEL KIT (BK51090 GATHERING WHEEL KIT) .........................................................  119
HYDRAULIC DIAGNOSTIC TEST AND FILL KIT ..................................................................................  109
LACING PIN KIT-7 INCH (700721236-7 INCH LACING PIN KIT) .........................................................  101
REMOTE CYCLE START SWITCH KIT
       (BK51018 REMOTE CYCLE START SWITCH KIT) ........................................................................  117
SPINDLE ASSEMBLY (700721838 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY) ....................................................................  121
STARTING ROLL SCRAPER KIT (BK51159 STARTING ROLL SCRAPER KIT) ................................  127

DRIVES
DRIVE (S.N. HN89101 THRU HP89100) .................................................................................................   11
DRIVE (S.N. HP89101 AND LATER) ........................................................................................................   13
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY (700722701 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY) ................................................................   15
IMPLEMENT DRIVELINE ASSEMBLY .......................................................................................................    9
PICKUP DRIVE MOUNTING-LEFT .........................................................................................................   17
PICKUP DRIVE MOUNTING-RIGHT ......................................................................................................   19

ELECTRICAL
ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY (700709661 ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY) ............................................................   35
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (UPGRADE)
        (700162991 MONITOR CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY) ...................................................................   41
CONTROLLER-AUTO TIE .......................................................................................................................   45
ELECTRIC THREADER ............................................................................................................................   33
ELECTRIC THREADER CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY ............................................................................   37
ELECTRICAL CONTROLLER (UPGRADE) ...........................................................................................   39
ELECTRICAL CONTROLLER-AUTO TIE ...............................................................................................   43
ELECTRICAL HARNESS SERVICE PARTS ............................................................................................   47
ELECTRICAL HARNESS SERVICE PARTS-Cont. ..................................................................................   49
ELECTRICAL-TAILLIGHTS ......................................................................................................................   29
TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBLY (700716461 TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBLY) .............................................................   31

FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS
HITCH, JACK AND SAFETY CHAIN ASSEMBLY ....................................................................................   73
SHIELDS (TOP AND FRONT) (S.N. HN89101 THRU HP89100) ..........................................................   75
SHIELDS (TOP AND FRONT) (S.N. HP89101 AND LATER) ................................................................   77
SHIELDS-FRONT .....................................................................................................................................   79
SHIELDS-LEFT .........................................................................................................................................   81
SHIELDS-RIGHT ......................................................................................................................................   83
WHEEL, HUB AND AXLE ASSEMBLY ......................................................................................................   85



1745 ROUND BALER   3
INDEX

HYDRAULICS
BALE TENSION VALVE ASSEMBLY
        (700721402 VALVE ASSEMBLY-BALE TENSION) ...........................................................................   95
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
        (700715833 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY) ........................................................................   91
HYDRAULIC SHUTOFF VALVE ASM. (TAILGATE)
        (700717995 HYDRAULIC SHUTOFF VALVE ASM.) .......................................................................   93
HYDRAULICS-LEFT .................................................................................................................................   87
HYDRAULICS-RIGHT ..............................................................................................................................   89

PICKUP
PICKUP FRAME AND WRAPPER ...........................................................................................................   21
ROTOR ASSEMBLY (700160795 ROTOR ASSEMBLY) .........................................................................   23
TINEBAR ASSEMBLY (700160797 TINEBAR ASSEMBLY) .....................................................................   25
WINDGUARD MOUNTING ......................................................................................................................   27

RECOMMENDED DEALER STOCK
RECOMMENDED DEALER STOCK .......................................................................................................  129

TAILGATE
TAILGATE LATCH .....................................................................................................................................   51



Part No. Page Grid Part No. Page Grid Part No. Page Grid Part No. Page Grid

A-5
  4 1745 ROUND BALER
INDEX

BA5282   11 1-B  7
BA5282   13 1-B  7
BA5282  131 1-B 19
BA5282  131 1-B 19
BK50556  111 1-B 17

BK51018  117 1-B 17
BK51090  119 1-B 17
BK51091  113 1-B 17
BK51092  115 1-B 17
BK51157  123 1-B 18

BK51159  127 1-B 18
Y46086  109 1-B 16
Y63768   27 1-B  8
Y63768   73 1-B 13
Y700153741   51 1-B 11

Y704072   71 1-B 13
Y704072   79 1-B 13
Y704726   45 1-B 10
Y704726   67 1-B 12
Y704726   79 1-B 13

Y704726   81 1-B 14
Y704726   83 1-B 14
Y704726   87 1-B 14
Y704726   99 1-B 15
Y704734   17 1-B  7

Y704734   23 1-B  8
Y704734   25 1-B  8
Y704734   27 1-B  8
Y704734   29 1-B  8
Y704734   39 1-B  9

Y704734   43 1-B 10
Y704734   51 1-B 11
Y704734   53 1-B 11
Y704734   55 1-B 11
Y704734   57 1-B 11

Y704734   69 1-B 12
Y704734   71 1-B 13
Y704734   73 1-B 13
Y704734   75 1-B 13
Y704734   77 1-B 13

Y704734   79 1-B 13
Y704734   81 1-B 14
Y704734   83 1-B 14
Y704734   87 1-B 14
Y704734   89 1-B 14

Y704734  113 1-B 17
Y704734  119 1-B 17
Y704734  123 1-B 18
Y704734  127 1-B 18
Y704742   11 1-B  7

Y704742   13 1-B  7
Y704742   17 1-B  7
Y704742   25 1-B  8
Y704742   33 1-B  9
Y704742   51 1-B 11

Y704742   53 1-B 11
Y704742   55 1-B 11
Y704742   61 1-B 12
Y704742   69 1-B 12
Y704742   71 1-B 13

Y704742   73 1-B 13
Y704742   79 1-B 13
Y704742  113 1-B 17
Y704742  119 1-B 17
Y705533   17 1-B  7

Y705533   71 1-B 13
Y705533   75 1-B 13
Y705533   77 1-B 13
Y705533  113 1-B 17
Y705566   11 1-B  7

Y705566   13 1-B  7
Y705566   17 1-B  7
Y705566   19 1-B  7
Y705582   11 1-B  7
Y705582   13 1-B  7

Y710293   23 1-B  8
Y710293   25 1-B  8
Y710293  129 1-B 18
Y73205   17 1-B  7
Y740068   69 1-B 12

105332   67 1-B 12
105332   69 1-B 12
105333   67 1-B 12
105333   69 1-B 12
105333  129 1-B 18

107898  113 1-B 17
107948   99 1-B 15
108036  113 1-B 17
111091W1   99 1-B 15
113354M1   37 1-B  9

158758   89 1-B 14
1662543  113 1-B 17
1703354   67 1-B 12
1703354   69 1-B 12
1703354   71 1-B 13

1703354   99 1-B 15
1703354  115 1-B 17
231683M1   47 1-B 10
26971   85 1-B 14
26971  129 1-B 18

291731   73 1-B 13
296038   51 1-B 11
300830   51 1-B 11
353769X1   71 1-B 13
354632X1   39 1-B  9

354632X1   43 1-B 10
354632X1  123 1-B 18
360202X91   87 1-B 14
360202X91  109 1-B 16
361428   47 1-B 10

3728093M1   39 1-B  9
3728093M1   43 1-B 10
3728093M1  123 1-B 18
3729528M1   29 1-B  8
375140X1   41 1-B 10

375140X1   45 1-B 10
375140X1  125 1-B 18
379875   87 1-B 14
379875   89 1-B 14
47142   11 1-B  7

47142   13 1-B  7
47142   69 1-B 12
47142  129 1-B 18
50021   17 1-B  7
50021   19 1-B  7

50021  129 1-B 18
504738M1   47 1-B 10
51318   11 1-B  7
51318   13 1-B  7
51318   53 1-B 11

51318   55 1-B 11
51318   57 1-B 11
51318  129 1-B 18
51417   17 1-B  7
51417   19 1-B  7

51417  129 1-B 18
52167   11 1-B  7
52167   13 1-B  7
52175   11 1-B  7
52175   13 1-B  7

52761   17 1-B  7
528752  119 1-B 17
58859   51 1-B 11
61705   11 1-B  7
61705   13 1-B  7

62190   85 1-B 14
6250351M   51 1-B 11
6284046   11 1-B  7
6284046   13 1-B  7
63784   81 1-B 14

63784   83 1-B 14
6501100   71 1-B 13
6549869   67 1-B 12
6549869   69 1-B 12
6553804   75 1-B 13

6553804   77 1-B 13
6559876   27 1-B  8
6559876  119 1-B 17
6812358   51 1-B 11
6834071B   17 1-B  7

6834071B   19 1-B  7
68619   11 1-B  7
68619   13 1-B  7
68619   53 1-B 11
68619   55 1-B 11

6866081B   37 1-B  9
6866081B   41 1-B 10
6866081B  125 1-B 18
6867634   11 1-B  7
6867634   13 1-B  7

700051472    9 1-B  6
700100927   53 1-B 11
700100927   55 1-B 11
700100927   57 1-B 11
700100927   59 1-B 11

700100927   61 1-B 12
700100927  129 1-B 18
700107934   61 1-B 12
700114197   17 1-B  7
700114346   85 1-B 14

700116217   53 1-B 11
700116217   55 1-B 11
700116217   57 1-B 11
700116217   59 1-B 11
700117068   79 1-B 13

700119161   39 1-B  9
700119161   43 1-B 10
700119161  123 1-B 18
700119161  129 1-B 18
700119416   67 1-B 12

700119416  129 1-B 18
700120398B   41 1-B 10
700120398B  125 1-B 18
700120629M   51 1-B 11
700126495   89 1-B 14

700129085   89 1-B 14
700129086   89 1-B 14
700131685   73 1-B 13
700131686B   73 1-B 13
700132511   51 1-B 11

700132757   75 1-B 13
700132758   75 1-B 13
700132800   75 1-B 13
700132984   75 1-B 13
700135804   69 1-B 12

700135805   69 1-B 12
700135935   29 1-B  8
700137750   25 1-B  8
700147598B   73 1-B 13
700152046   87 1-B 14

700152673   37 1-B  9
700152674B   37 1-B  9
700159518   81 1-B 14
700159518   83 1-B 14
700159550   81 1-B 14

700159550   83 1-B 14
700159559   45 1-B 10
700159560   45 1-B 10
700159563   51 1-B 11
700160452   51 1-B 11

700160452  119 1-B 17
700160454B   71 1-B 13
700160455   71 1-B 13
700160459P   17 1-B  7
700160461P   17 1-B  7

700160462  113 1-B 17
700160463P   19 1-B  7
700160466P   21 1-B  8
700160467P   21 1-B  8
700160475   17 1-B  7

700160478   17 1-B  7
700160479   17 1-B  7
700160483   17 1-B  7
700160484P   17 1-B  7
700160485P   17 1-B  7

700160489P   27 1-B  8
700160490P   27 1-B  8
700160491P   17 1-B  7
700160494   57 1-B 11
700160494  127 1-B 18

700160497P   19 1-B  7
700160587   73 1-B 13
700160588   51 1-B 11
700160591   51 1-B 11
700160593   11 1-B  7

700160593   13 1-B  7
700160594   11 1-B  7
700160594   13 1-B  7
700160599   11 1-B  7
700160599   13 1-B  7

700160602   59 1-B 11
700160603   59 1-B 11
700160605   53 1-B 11
700160605   55 1-B 11
700160605   57 1-B 11

700160607   53 1-B 11
700160607   55 1-B 11
700160607   57 1-B 11
700160608   53 1-B 11
700160612   57 1-B 11

700160615   61 1-B 12
700160631P   53 1-B 11
700160635   53 1-B 11
700160635   55 1-B 11
700160635   59 1-B 11

700160637   69 1-B 12
700160641   69 1-B 12
700160646   69 1-B 12
700160647   69 1-B 12
700160650   33 1-B  9

700160651   71 1-B 13
700160667   71 1-B 13
700160668   71 1-B 13
700160669   71 1-B 13
700160673   71 1-B 13

700160674   71 1-B 13
700160678   87 1-B 14
700160679   87 1-B 14
700160679   89 1-B 14
700160680   67 1-B 12

700160684B  113 1-B 17
700160685B  113 1-B 17
700160691   57 1-B 11
700160695   81 1-B 14
700160695   83 1-B 14

700160696   79 1-B 13
700160698   79 1-B 13
700160699   79 1-B 13
700160700   99 1-B 15
700160701   75 1-B 13

700160701   77 1-B 13
700160702   75 1-B 13
700160702   77 1-B 13
700160703   75 1-B 13
700160704   75 1-B 13

700160704   77 1-B 13
700160709   69 1-B 12
700160711   21 1-B  8
700160716   69 1-B 12
700160726   69 1-B 12



Part No. Page Grid Part No. Page Grid Part No. Page Grid Part No. Page Grid

A-6
1745 ROUND BALER    5

INDEX

700160734   69 1-B 12
700160735   69 1-B 12
700160736   81 1-B 14
700160740  115 1-B 17
700160753   75 1-B 13

700160753   77 1-B 13
700160757   25 1-B  8
700160771P   19 1-B  7
700160787P   21 1-B  8
700160795P   21 1-B  8

700160795P   23 1-B  8
700160797   23 1-B  8
700160797   25 1-B  8
700160798   25 1-B  8
700160801   25 1-B  8

700160802   25 1-B  8
700160803   23 1-B  8
700160810   69 1-B 12
700160811   69 1-B 12
700160818P   21 1-B  8

700160818P  129 1-B 18
700160821P   27 1-B  8
700160825P   21 1-B  8
700160828P   17 1-B  7
700160833P   17 1-B  7

700160839P   17 1-B  7
700161274B  119 1-B 17
700161279B  119 1-B 17
700161282B  119 1-B 17
700161283B  119 1-B 17

700161284B  119 1-B 17
700161287  119 1-B 17
700161290B  119 1-B 17
700161709B  119 1-B 17
700162949P   69 1-B 12

700162950P   69 1-B 12
700162951   53 1-B 11
700162951   55 1-B 11
700162971   39 1-B  9
700162971   43 1-B 10

700162971  123 1-B 18
700162973   39 1-B  9
700162973   43 1-B 10
700162973  123 1-B 18
700162976P   81 1-B 14

700162977P   83 1-B 14
700162983P   61 1-B 12
700162984P   27 1-B  8
700162985P   27 1-B  8
700162986P   51 1-B 11

700162991   41 1-B 10
700162991  125 1-B 18
700162992B   41 1-B 10
700162992B  125 1-B 18
700162994   39 1-B  9

700162994   43 1-B 10
700162994  123 1-B 18
700162995   71 1-B 13
700163019   43 1-B 10
700163024   55 1-B 11

700163025B   55 1-B 11
700163028   17 1-B  7
700165113   77 1-B 13
700165114   77 1-B 13
700165115   77 1-B 13

700165116   77 1-B 13
700165117   77 1-B 13
700165131   43 1-B 10
700700628   71 1-B 13
700700628   79 1-B 13

700701035   41 1-B 10
700701035   45 1-B 10
700701035  125 1-B 18
700701068   41 1-B 10
700701068  125 1-B 18

700702059   73 1-B 13
700702916   17 1-B  7
700702916   39 1-B  9
700702916   43 1-B 10
700702916   69 1-B 12

700702916   71 1-B 13
700702916   75 1-B 13
700702916   77 1-B 13
700702916   79 1-B 13
700702916   81 1-B 14

700702916   83 1-B 14
700702916  123 1-B 18
700703886   89 1-B 14
700703886  109 1-B 16
700703922   11 1-B  7

700703922   13 1-B  7
700703922   51 1-B 11
700703922   73 1-B 13
700703923   17 1-B  7
700703923   19 1-B  7

700703984   41 1-B 10
700703984  125 1-B 18
700704132   45 1-B 10
700704212   41 1-B 10
700704212  125 1-B 18

700704366   93 1-B 15
700704366  129 1-B 18
700704853   35 1-B  9
700704854   35 1-B  9
700704856   35 1-B  9

700704861   35 1-B  9
700704871   35 1-B  9
700704927   35 1-B  9
700704943   93 1-B 15
700704943  129 1-B 18

700705598   73 1-B 13
700706399   49 1-B 10
700706400   47 1-B 10
700706400   49 1-B 10
700706401   47 1-B 10

700706401   49 1-B 10
700706999   49 1-B 10
700707002   49 1-B 10
700707012   47 1-B 10
700707013   47 1-B 10

700707014   47 1-B 10
700707418   91 1-B 15
700707419   91 1-B 15
700707437  115 1-B 17
700707458   41 1-B 10

700707458   45 1-B 10
700707458  125 1-B 18
700707518  109 1-B 16
700707677   67 1-B 12
700707677   69 1-B 12

700707677  129 1-B 18
700707709   41 1-B 10
700707709  125 1-B 18
700707753   41 1-B 10
700707753  125 1-B 18

700707770   41 1-B 10
700707770   45 1-B 10
700707770  125 1-B 18
700707819   47 1-B 10
700707960    9 1-B  6

700707981   59 1-B 11
700707981   61 1-B 12
700708583    9 1-B  6
700708753   49 1-B 10
700708756   47 1-B 10

700708760   47 1-B 10
700708760   49 1-B 10
700708761   49 1-B 10
700708963   49 1-B 10
700708964   49 1-B 10

700709165   99 1-B 15
700709200  111 1-B 17
700709201  111 1-B 17
700709262   41 1-B 10
700709262  125 1-B 18

700709300   91 1-B 15
700709354   31 1-B  9
700709354   49 1-B 10
700709385   73 1-B 13
700709409   73 1-B 13

700709661   33 1-B  9
700709661   35 1-B  9
700709705   47 1-B 10
700709830   85 1-B 14
700709903   35 1-B  9

700709904   35 1-B  9
700709911   47 1-B 10
700709913   47 1-B 10
700709914   47 1-B 10
700710190   39 1-B  9

700710190   43 1-B 10
700710190  123 1-B 18
700710211   39 1-B  9
700710211   43 1-B 10
700710211  123 1-B 18

700710211  129 1-B 18
700710292   87 1-B 14
700710292   89 1-B 14
700710551   37 1-B  9
700710552   33 1-B  9

700710553   37 1-B  9
700710620   47 1-B 10
700710621   47 1-B 10
700710659   47 1-B 10
700710761   71 1-B 13

700710761  129 1-B 18
700710818   15 1-B  7
700710819   15 1-B  7
700710984   11 1-B  7
700710984   13 1-B  7

700710984   61 1-B 12
700710984   79 1-B 13
700711084   17 1-B  7
700711084   75 1-B 13
700711084   77 1-B 13

700711112   91 1-B 15
700711132   25 1-B  8
700711134   69 1-B 12
700711134  119 1-B 17
700711166   53 1-B 11

700711166   55 1-B 11
700711166   57 1-B 11
700711166   59 1-B 11
700711238   43 1-B 10
700711238   57 1-B 11

700711238  127 1-B 18
700711357   35 1-B  9
700711557   11 1-B  7
700711557   13 1-B  7
700711557   51 1-B 11

700711557   71 1-B 13
700711557   81 1-B 14
700711557   83 1-B 14
700711876  113 1-B 17
700711954   91 1-B 15

700711954  129 1-B 18
700712882   25 1-B  8
700712882   69 1-B 12
700712911   93 1-B 15
700713668  107 1-B 16

700714229   99 1-B 15
700714449   85 1-B 14
700714586   51 1-B 11
700714586   69 1-B 12
700714799   41 1-B 10

700714799   45 1-B 10
700714799  125 1-B 18
700714820   87 1-B 14
700714822   87 1-B 14
700714822   89 1-B 14

700715077   73 1-B 13
700715833   87 1-B 14
700715833   89 1-B 14
700715833   91 1-B 15
700715929   95 1-B 15

700715929  129 1-B 18
700716132   25 1-B  8
700716132  129 1-B 18
700716461   29 1-B  8
700716461   31 1-B  9

700716697   29 1-B  8
700717319   87 1-B 14
700717381   31 1-B  9
700717381  129 1-B 18
700717385   31 1-B  9

700717385  129 1-B 18
700717386   31 1-B  9
700717402   99 1-B 15
700717403   99 1-B 15
700717417   31 1-B  9

700717622   17 1-B  7
700717995   87 1-B 14
700717995   93 1-B 15
700718470   87 1-B 14
700718470   89 1-B 14

700718579   47 1-B 10
700718581   49 1-B 10
700718613   49 1-B 10
700718614   49 1-B 10
700718617   47 1-B 10

700718620   47 1-B 10
700718621   47 1-B 10
700718638   49 1-B 10
700718641   11 1-B  7
700718803   99 1-B 15

700719103   87 1-B 14
700719110   87 1-B 14
700719242   41 1-B 10
700719242  125 1-B 18
700719243   41 1-B 10

700719243  125 1-B 18
700719614   47 1-B 10
700719707   41 1-B 10
700719707  125 1-B 18
700719759   29 1-B  8

700719970   41 1-B 10
700719970  125 1-B 18
700720050   25 1-B  8
700720152    9 1-B  6
700720677   81 1-B 14

700720677   83 1-B 14
700720710   99 1-B 15
700720915   95 1-B 15
700721236  101 1-B 16
700721237  103 1-B 16

700721239  105 1-B 16
700721398   87 1-B 14
700721398   89 1-B 14
700721400   87 1-B 14
700721400   89 1-B 14

700721401   89 1-B 14
700721402   87 1-B 14
700721402   95 1-B 15
700721412   99 1-B 15
700721413   99 1-B 15

700721435   11 1-B  7
700721435   13 1-B  7
700721436   11 1-B  7
700721437   69 1-B 12
700721438   69 1-B 12



Part No. Page Grid Part No. Page Grid Part No. Page Grid Part No. Page Grid

A-7
  6 1745 ROUND BALER
INDEX

700721439   73 1-B 13
700721440   53 1-B 11
700721440   55 1-B 11
700721440   57 1-B 11
700721440   59 1-B 11

700721441   99 1-B 15
700721452   71 1-B 13
700721469  119 1-B 17
700721534  115 1-B 17
700721680   95 1-B 15

700721838  119 1-B 17
700721838  121 1-B 18
700721844  121 1-B 18
700721846  121 1-B 18
700721847  121 1-B 18

700722029   15 1-B  7
700722030   15 1-B  7
700722031   15 1-B  7
700722034   15 1-B  7
700722035   15 1-B  7

700722353  109 1-B 16
700722407  109 1-B 16
700722408   87 1-B 14
700722700   15 1-B  7
700722701   11 1-B  7

700722701   13 1-B  7
700722701   15 1-B  7
700722820   17 1-B  7
700722821   71 1-B 13
700722824   71 1-B 13

700722873   97 1-B 15
700722889    9 1-B  6
700722890    9 1-B  6
700722891    9 1-B  6
700722893    9 1-B  6

700722893  129 1-B 18
700722894    9 1-B  6
700722895    9 1-B  6
700722896    9 1-B  6
700722897    9 1-B  6

700722898    9 1-B  6
700722899    9 1-B  6
700722901    9 1-B  6
700722902    9 1-B  6
700722902  129 1-B 18

700722903    9 1-B  6
700722904    9 1-B  6
700722923    9 1-B  6
700723238   61 1-B 12
700723845   97 1-B 15

700723920   97 1-B 15
700723921   97 1-B 15
700724068   63 1-B 12
700724068   65 1-B 12
700724068  129 1-B 18

700724069   39 1-B  9
700724069  123 1-B 18
700724071   41 1-B 10
700724071  125 1-B 18
700724072   41 1-B 10

700724072  125 1-B 18
700724073   41 1-B 10
700724073  125 1-B 18
700724074   41 1-B 10
700724074  125 1-B 18

700724115   41 1-B 10
700724115   45 1-B 10
700724115  125 1-B 18
700724299   95 1-B 15
700724319   39 1-B  9

700724319   43 1-B 10
700724671   43 1-B 10
700724672   13 1-B  7
700724738   65 1-B 12
700724738  129 1-B 18

700724839   63 1-B 12
700724881   45 1-B 10
700724882   45 1-B 10
700724883   45 1-B 10
700724884   45 1-B 10

700724885   45 1-B 10
700724886   45 1-B 10
700725079   87 1-B 14
700726013   41 1-B 10
700726013  125 1-B 18

700726025  117 1-B 17
700726080   29 1-B  8
700726149   29 1-B  8
700726803   11 1-B  7
700726803   13 1-B  7

700726967   45 1-B 10
700728086   63 1-B 12
700728086   65 1-B 12
700728086  129 1-B 18
7020480   37 1-B  9

7020480   41 1-B 10
7020480  125 1-B 18
7020480  129 1-B 18
70209890   15 1-B  7
70211999   15 1-B  7

70228509   15 1-B  7
7025075   79 1-B 13
70327382   85 1-B 14
70327382  129 1-B 18
70327997   85 1-B 14

70327997  129 1-B 18
70336914  121 1-B 18
70336915  121 1-B 18
70341230  121 1-B 18
70345403   85 1-B 14

70345403  129 1-B 18
704031   87 1-B 14
704031   89 1-B 14
704056   17 1-B  7
704247  113 1-B 17

704254  119 1-B 17
704858   69 1-B 12
705004   29 1-B  8
705004   71 1-B 13
705004   79 1-B 13

705129   45 1-B 10
705541   11 1-B  7
705541   13 1-B  7
705541   33 1-B  9
705541   53 1-B 11

705541   55 1-B 11
705541   59 1-B 11
705541   69 1-B 12
705541   71 1-B 13
7058910   87 1-B 14

7058910   89 1-B 14
7058910  129 1-B 18
7078256   99 1-B 15
70904269   15 1-B  7
70912269   15 1-B  7

70913682   11 1-B  7
70914584   11 1-B  7
70915275    9 1-B  6
70915751   17 1-B  7
70916790   11 1-B  7

70916950   51 1-B 11
70916966  121 1-B 18
70917377   99 1-B 15
70917378   25 1-B  8
70917380   29 1-B  8

70917970   15 1-B  7
70918447   81 1-B 14
70918451   81 1-B 14
70918455   53 1-B 11
70918461   87 1-B 14

70919087   89 1-B 14
70920272  113 1-B 17
70921013   87 1-B 14
70921024   51 1-B 11
70921049   11 1-B  7

70921050   11 1-B  7
70921176   51 1-B 11
70921205   87 1-B 14
70921297   87 1-B 14
70921324   87 1-B 14

70921349   87 1-B 14
70921359   71 1-B 13
70921885   87 1-B 14
70921962   71 1-B 13
70921971   89 1-B 14

70921974  113 1-B 17
70922127   87 1-B 14
70922523   87 1-B 14
70922784   77 1-B 13
70922786   25 1-B  8

70923188   41 1-B 10
70923191   33 1-B  9
70923219    9 1-B  6
70923220   25 1-B  8
70923320   17 1-B  7

70923434   71 1-B 13
70923502   51 1-B 11
70923701   71 1-B 13
70923894   87 1-B 14
70923939   53 1-B 11

70925094   29 1-B  8
70925149   19 1-B  7
70925617   29 1-B  8
70925619   29 1-B  8
70925702   73 1-B 13

70925721  121 1-B 18
70925993   17 1-B  7
70926127   53 1-B 11
70926128   17 1-B  7
70926133  119 1-B 17

70926694   11 1-B  7
70926917   29 1-B  8
70926957   69 1-B 12
70927158  121 1-B 18
70927493   11 1-B  7

70927738   67 1-B 12
70928654   39 1-B  9
70929402   69 1-B 12
70931277   41 1-B 10
70931333   99 1-B 15

70931766   37 1-B  9
70931769   41 1-B 10
70937133   87 1-B 14
71130258   11 1-B  7
71130258   13 1-B  7

71130258   53 1-B 11
71130258   55 1-B 11
71130258   57 1-B 11
71130258  129 1-B 18
712208   15 1-B  7

712604   17 1-B  7
712604  129 1-B 18
71308984   23 1-B  8
71308984   25 1-B  8
71308984  129 1-B 18

71378873   11 1-B  7
71378873   13 1-B  7
71379434   99 1-B 15
71391654   43 1-B 10
722355   37 1-B  9

722355   41 1-B 10
722355  125 1-B 18
727198   39 1-B  9
727198   43 1-B 10
727198  123 1-B 18

727743   85 1-B 14
74254699   85 1-B 14
74254699  129 1-B 18
74254700   85 1-B 14
74254700  129 1-B 18

744888  121 1-B 18
758482   71 1-B 13
758482  129 1-B 18
761213   11 1-B  7
761213   13 1-B  7

761429   11 1-B  7
761429   13 1-B  7
761429  129 1-B 18
766394   51 1-B 11
76653  121 1-B 18

766543   45 1-B 10
768143   13 1-B  7
7700016   69 1-B 12
77016   17 1-B  7
7702079   25 1-B  8

77032    9 1-B  6
77040    9 1-B  6
7704141   71 1-B 13
7704208   85 1-B 14
7704208  129 1-B 18

77057   51 1-B 11
7723372   37 1-B  9
7723372   41 1-B 10
7723372  125 1-B 18
7723562   37 1-B  9

776674   81 1-B 14
776674   83 1-B 14
776682   81 1-B 14
776682   83 1-B 14
776682  129 1-B 18

7771017   51 1-B 11
7773856   67 1-B 12
7773856   69 1-B 12
7774078   29 1-B  8
7774185  121 1-B 18

7778202   99 1-B 15
7883267   37 1-B  9
7883275   61 1-B 12
7883275   99 1-B 15
7883275  115 1-B 17

7883317   45 1-B 10
7883325   67 1-B 12
7883325   79 1-B 13
7883325   81 1-B 14
7883325   83 1-B 14

7883325  111 1-B 17
7883374   17 1-B  7
7883374   19 1-B  7
7883374   21 1-B  8
7883374   27 1-B  8

7883374   29 1-B  8
7883374   45 1-B 10
7883374   53 1-B 11
7883374   55 1-B 11
7883374   75 1-B 13

7883374   77 1-B 13
7883374   79 1-B 13
7883374   81 1-B 14
7883374   87 1-B 14
7883374  129 1-B 18

7883382   17 1-B  7
7883382   21 1-B  8
7883382   39 1-B  9
7883382   43 1-B 10
7883382   51 1-B 11

7883382   53 1-B 11
7883382   57 1-B 11
7883382   69 1-B 12
7883382   71 1-B 13
7883382   75 1-B 13



Part No. Page Grid Part No. Page Grid Part No. Page Grid Part No. Page Grid

A-8
1745 ROUND BALER    7

INDEX

7883382   77 1-B 13
7883382   79 1-B 13
7883382   81 1-B 14
7883382   83 1-B 14
7883382  119 1-B 17

7883382  123 1-B 18
7883382  127 1-B 18
7883408   19 1-B  7
7883408   21 1-B  8
7883408   23 1-B  8

7883408   55 1-B 11
7883408   73 1-B 13
7883408   75 1-B 13
7883408   77 1-B 13
7883408  119 1-B 17

7883408  129 1-B 18
7883424   57 1-B 11
7883432  119 1-B 17
79001235   41 1-B 10
79001235  125 1-B 18

791541   89 1-B 14
8027427   87 1-B 14
8027427   89 1-B 14
8050825   53 1-B 11
8050825   55 1-B 11

8050825   57 1-B 11
8050825   59 1-B 11
8050825   61 1-B 12
8050825  129 1-B 18
826313   85 1-B 14

826313  129 1-B 18
826370   85 1-B 14
826370  129 1-B 18
832190M1  121 1-B 18
844050   85 1-B 14

844050  129 1-B 18
847293   13 1-B  7
852932   45 1-B 10
8701237   17 1-B  7
8701237   19 1-B  7

873133   43 1-B 10
873141   69 1-B 12
873513   87 1-B 14
873513   89 1-B 14
8746018   87 1-B 14

878157   99 1-B 15
932036   27 1-B  8



A-9
8 1745 ROUND BALER

DRIVES

IMPLEMENT DRIVELINE ASSEMBLY



A-10
1745 ROUND BALER  9

DRIVES
IMPLEMENT DRIVELINE ASSEMBLY

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700722904 1 U-JOINT ASM. IMPLEMENT HALF
2 700722889 1 U-JOINT ASM. TRACTOR HALF
3 700722898 1 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
4 70923219 1 1/4-28 ZERK
5 700722902 1 CROSS AND BEARING KIT (Includes Item 6)
6 70915275 1 1/8-27 X 65 Degree ZERK
7 210371 1 DECAL-DANGER
8 700722923 1 YOKE AND TUBE ASSEMBLY (OUTER)
9 700051472 1 1/4-28 ZERK

10 700722897 1 GUARD-INNER
11 700720152 2 KIT-CHAIN
12 700722891 1 YOKE ASSEMBLY-SPRING LOCK
13 700722894 1 HOUSING-CENTER
14 700722893 2 CROSS AND BEARING KIT (Includes Item 16)
15 70925731 1 1/4-28 X 45 Degree ZERK
16 70914687 2 1/4-28 ZERK
17 700722895 1 YOKE AND TUBE ASSEMBLY (INNER)
18 700722896 1 GUARD-OUTER
19 700707960 1 DECAL-DANGER
20 700722890 1 SPRING LOCK REPAIR KIT
21 700722901 1 QUICK RELEASE REPAIR KIT
22 700722903 2 NYLON REPAIR KIT
23 700722899 4 CLUTCH REPAIR KIT

                   700722877-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0001



A-11
10 1745 ROUND BALER

DRIVES

DRIVE
(S.N. HN89101 THRU HP89100)



A-12
1745 ROUND BALER  11

DRIVES
DRIVE

(S.N. HN89101 THRU HP89100)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700718641 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 60 (143 Pitches)
1 70921050 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 60 (10 FOOT BULK)
2 70914584 2 LINK-CONNECTOR, No. 60 R/C
3 700721436 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 60 (100 Pitches)
3 70921050 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 60 (10 FOOT BULK)
4 700721435 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 50 (65 Pitches)
4 70921049 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 50 (10 FOOT BULK)
5 700726803 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 50 (61 Pitches)
5 70921049 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 50 (10 FOOT BULK)
6 70913682 2 LINK-CONNECTOR, No. 50 R/C
7 70916790 1 LINK-OFFSET, No. 60 R/C
8 761429 2 3/8 X 2 KEY-GIB
9 700160593 2 SPROCKET WA-60B18 TOOTH

10 68619 4 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 BOLT-CARRIAGE
11 Y704742 5 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
12 51318 1 BEARING-SPHERICAL
13 71130258 2 FLANGE-BEARING
14 6284046 1 SPROCKET-50B45 TOOTH
15 761213 1 5/16 X 1-1/2 KEY-GIB
16 61705 2 3/8 X 3 KEY-GIB
17 700160594 1 SPROCKET WA-DOUBLE, 60P26 TOOTH AND

50P21 TOOTH
18 BA5282 1 SPROCKET-IDLER, 50-13 TOOTH
19 52175 4 5/8 X 18 GAUGE BUSHING-NARROW
20 700160599 1 SHAFT WA
21 70923219 1 1/4-28 ZERK
22 70926694 3 5/8-11 X 2-1/2 BOLT-CARRIAGE
23 Y705566 3 3/4 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
24 700703922 3 5/8-11 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
25 700710984 4 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
26 700711557 4 1/2 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
27 700722701 1 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
28 Y705582 4 5/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
29 71378873 2 SPROCKET-IDLER 60-15 TOOTH
30 6867634 1 SPROCKET WA-60B41 TOOTH
31 705541 2 1/2 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
32 52167 1 1/2 X 18 GAUGE BUSHING-NARROW
33 47142 1 SPROCKET-IDLER, 50-17 TOOTH
34 70927493 1 1/2-13 X 2-1/2 BOLT-CARRIAGE

                   700160439-1
                   PR: t05f16g50d0001



A-13
12 1745 ROUND BALER

DRIVES

DRIVE
(S.N. HP89101 AND LATER)



A-14
1745 ROUND BALER  13

DRIVES
DRIVE

(S.N. HP89101 AND LATER)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700724672 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 60 (147 Pitches)
1 70921050 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 60 (10 FOOT BULK)
2 70914584 2 LINK-CONNECTOR, No. 60 R/C
3 847293 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 60 (103 Pitches)
3 70921050 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 60 (10 FOOT BULK)
4 700726803 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 50 (61 Pitches)
4 70921049 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 50 (10 FOOT BULK)
5 700721435 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 50 (65 Pitches)
5 70921049 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 50 (10 FOOT BULK)
6 70913682 2 LINK-CONNECTOR, No. 50 R/C
7 761429 2 3/8 X 2 KEY-GIB
8 700160593 2 SPROCKET WA-60B18 TOOTH
9 68619 4 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 BOLT-CARRIAGE

10 Y704742 5 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
11 51318 1 BEARING-SPHERICAL
12 71130258 2 FLANGE-BEARING
13 6284046 1 SPROCKET-50B45 TOOTH
14 761213 1 5/16 X 1-1/2 KEY-GIB
15 61705 2 3/8 X 3 KEY-GIB
16 700160594 1 SPROCKET WA-DOUBLE, 60P26 TOOTH AND

50P21 TOOTH
17 BA5282 1 SPROCKET-IDLER, 50-13 TOOTH
18 52175 4 5/8 X 18 GAUGE BUSHING-NARROW
19 700160599 1 SHAFT WA
20 70923219 1 1/4-28 ZERK
21 70926694 3 5/8-11 X 2-1/2 BOLT-CARRIAGE
22 Y705566 3 3/4 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
23 700703922 3 5/8-11 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
24 700710984 4 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
25 700711557 4 1/2 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
26 700722701 1 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
27 Y705582 4 5/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
28 71378873 2 SPROCKET-IDLER 60-15 TOOTH
29 6867634 1 SPROCKET WA-60B41 TOOTH
30 705541 2 1/2 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
31 52167 1 1/2 X 18 GAUGE BUSHING-NARROW
32 47142 1 SPROCKET-IDLER, 50-17 TOOTH
33 70927493 1 1/2-13 X 2-1/2 BOLT-CARRIAGE

                   700160439-2
                   PR: t05f16g50d0002



A-15
14 1745 ROUND BALER

DRIVES

GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
(700722701 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY)



A-16
1745 ROUND BALER  15

DRIVES
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

(700722701 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- 700722701 1 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
1 700722031 2 SEAL
2 700722030 1 RING-RETAINING
3 70211999 3 BEARING-CONE, TAPERED
4 70917970 1 1/2 PIPE THREAD SOLID PLUG
5 70912269 9 3/8-16 X 2 SCREW-SOCKET
6 70209890 3 CUP-BEARING
7 700722035 1 CROSS SHAFT AND GEAR ASSEMBLY
8 700710819 1 DIPSTICK
9 700710818 1 BREATHER

10 70904269 1 1/2-1/8 NPT REDUCER BUSHING
11 700722700 1 CASTING COMPLETE
12 700722029 1 SEAL-SOLID
13 700722034 1 PINION SHAFT AND GEAR ASSEMBLY
14 712208 1 CUP-BEARING
15 70228509 1 BEARING-CONE, TAPERED

                   700722701-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0003



A-17
16 1745 ROUND BALER

DRIVES

PICKUP DRIVE MOUNTING-LEFT



A-18
1745 ROUND BALER  17

DRIVES
PICKUP DRIVE MOUNTING-LEFT

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700160491P 1 SUPPORT WA-LEFT
2 8701237 3 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
3 700160461P 1 SHIELD WA-UPPER
4 700160459P 1 SHIELD WA
5 7883374 4 3/8-16 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
6 7883382 3 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
7 Y705533 3 3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
8 51417 2 FLANGE-BEARING
9 50021 1 BEARING-SPHERICAL

10 700711084 2 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
11 700702916 4 3/8 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
12 Y704734 2 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
13 700160478 1 CAM WA
14 6834071B 1 BUSHING
15 70926128 1 3/4-10 X 6-1/2 CAPSCREW
16 Y705566 2 3/4 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
17 700703923 1 3/4-10 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
18 70923219 1 1/4-28 ZERK
19 700160839P 2 LINK
20 700160484P 1 SUPPORT
21 700160483 1 TRUNION
22 700160485P 1 TUBE
23 700722820 1 BEARING-THRUST
24 70915751 1 3/16 X 1-1/2 SLOTTED SPRING PIN
25 Y73205 1 1/2-13 X 3-1/2 SCREW-SOCKET SPECIAL
26 700114197 1 TUBE-CRANK
27 704056 1 1/2-13 NUT-HALF GR2
28 Y704742 2 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
29 700160475 1 CRANK WA (S.N. HN89101 thru HP89100)
29 700163028 1 CRANK WA (S.N. HP89101 and Later)
30 70923320 1 1/2-13 X 3 CAPSCREW
31 700160479 1 ARM WA
32 700717622 1 3/8 CIRCULAR WASHER
33 52761 4 3/4 X 14 GAUGE BUSHING-NARROW
34 700160833P 2 SPACER
35 700160828P 1 SPROCKET ASSEMBLY 26-18 TOOTH (Includes

Item 36 and 37)
36 712604 2 BEARING-CYLINDRICAL
37 70925993 1 RING-RETAINING

                   700160451-2
                   PR: t04g14h31c0004



A-19
18 1745 ROUND BALER

DRIVES

PICKUP DRIVE MOUNTING-RIGHT



A-20
1745 ROUND BALER  19

DRIVES
PICKUP DRIVE MOUNTING-RIGHT

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700160463P 1 SHIELD WA
2 7883374 1 3/8-16 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
3 700160497P 1 SUPPORT WA
4 51417 2 FLANGE-BEARING
5 50021 1 BEARING-SPHERICAL
6 7883408 3 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
7 8701237 3 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
8 700160771P 1 SUPPORT WA-RIGHT
9 6834071B 1 BUSHING

10 Y705566 2 3/4 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
11 70925149 1 3/4-10 X 2-1/2 CAPSCREW
12 700703923 1 3/4-10 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G

                   700160451-3
                   PR: t04g14h31c0005



A-21
20 1745 ROUND BALER

PICKUP

PICKUP FRAME AND WRAPPER



A-22
1745 ROUND BALER  21

PICKUP
PICKUP FRAME AND WRAPPER

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700160825P 1 BRACKET WA-LEFT
2 7883408 2 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
3 700160466P 1 DIVIDER WA-LEFT
4 700160795P 1 ROTOR ASSEMBLY
5 700160711 17 DEFLECTOR
6 7883374 42 3/8-16 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
7 700160818P 17 WRAPPER
8 7883382 1 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
9 700160467P 1 DIVIDER WA-RIGHT

10 700160787P 1 FRAME WA

                   700160451-1
                   PR: t04g14h31c0006



A-23
22 1745 ROUND BALER

PICKUP

ROTOR ASSEMBLY
(700160795 ROTOR ASSEMBLY)



A-24
1745 ROUND BALER  23

PICKUP
ROTOR ASSEMBLY

(700160795 ROTOR ASSEMBLY)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- 700160795P 1 ROTOR ASSEMBLY
1 7883408 16 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
2 700160797 4 TINEBAR ASSEMBLY
3 700160803 1 REEL WA
4 Y710293 8 FLANGE-BEARING
5 71308984 4 BEARING-SPHERICAL
6 Y704734 16 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G

                   700160795-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0007



B-1
24 1745 ROUND BALER

PICKUP

TINEBAR ASSEMBLY
(700160797 TINEBAR ASSEMBLY)



B-2
1745 ROUND BALER  25

PICKUP
TINEBAR ASSEMBLY

(700160797 TINEBAR ASSEMBLY)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- 700160797 1 TINEBAR ASSEMBLY
1 700160801 1 SHAFT
2 700711132 3 3/8-16 X 2 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
3 Y704734 13 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
4 700160802 1 ANGLE-TINE BAR
5 700160757 1 STOP-CRANK ARM
6 70923220 1 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 BOLT-CARRIAGE
7 70917378 9 3/8 WIDE PLAIN WASHER
8 7702079 1 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
9 Y710293 2 FLANGE-BEARING

10 71308984 1 BEARING-SPHERICAL
11 700160798 1 CRANK WA
12 700720050 1 BEARING-CAM FOLLOWER
13 700137750 1 SPACER
14 700712882 1 1/2-13 X 2-1/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
15 Y704742 1 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
16 700716132 9 TINE-DOUBLE
17 70922786 8 3/8-16 X 1 BOLT-CARRIAGE

                   700160797-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0008



B-3
26 1745 ROUND BALER

PICKUP

WINDGUARD MOUNTING



B-4
1745 ROUND BALER  27

PICKUP
WINDGUARD MOUNTING

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700160489P 1 SUPPORT WA-LEFT
2 932036 2 3/16 X 1-1/2 COTTER PIN
3 700162984P 1 SUPPORT-LEFT
4 Y63768 2 PIN-KLIK W/CHAIN
5 700160821P 1 WINDGUARD WA
6 700162985P 1 SUPPORT-RIGHT
7 700160490P 1 SUPPORT WA-RIGHT
8 7883374 6 3/8-16 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
9 Y704734 6 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G

10 6559876 1 CHAIN

                   700160444-0
                   PR: t05f16g50d0003



B-5
28 1745 ROUND BALER

ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL-TAILLIGHTS



B-6
1745 ROUND BALER  29

ELECTRICAL
ELECTRICAL-TAILLIGHTS

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3729528M1 2 No. 10-24 X 1-1/4 SCREW GR60M
2 70917380 2 No. 10 PLAIN WASHER
3 700716697 2 No. 10-24 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GRF
4 70925619 2 CLAMP
5 700726080 1 HARNESS-WIRE
6 700719759 1 SWITCH-MODULE, TAILIGHT
7 70925094 9 TIE-CABLE
8 70925617 9 CLAMP
9 7883374 6 3/8-16 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE

10 Y704734 6 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
11 70926917 5 CLAMP
12 700726149 1 HARNESS-WIRE
13 700716461 2 LIGHT-COMBINATION
14 705004 4 No. 10 WASHER-SPRING
15 7774078 4 M5 X 0.8 NUT
16 700135935 2 SUPPORT-LATCH

                   700162987-0
                   PR: t05f16g50d0004



B-7
30 1745 ROUND BALER

ELECTRICAL

TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBLY
(700716461 TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBLY)



B-8
1745 ROUND BALER  31

ELECTRICAL
TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBLY

(700716461 TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBLY)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700716461 1 TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBLY
2 700709354 1 KIT-REPAIR, CONNECTOR
3 700717381 1 BULB E
4 700717386 1 LENS-RED
5 700717385 1 BULB
6 700717417 1 LENS-AMBER

                   700716461-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0011



B-9
32 1745 ROUND BALER

ELECTRICAL

ELECTRIC THREADER



B-10
1745 ROUND BALER  33

ELECTRICAL
ELECTRIC THREADER

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700710552 1 HARNESS-WIRE, THREADER
2 700160650 1 SPACER
3 700709661 1 ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
4 70923191 1 1/2-13 X 3-1/4 CAPSCREW
5 705541 1 1/2 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
6 Y704742 1 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
7 70925094 2 TIE-CABLE

                   700160445-1
                   PR: t04g14h31c0012



B-11
34 1745 ROUND BALER

ELECTRICAL

ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
(700709661 ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY)



B-12
1745 ROUND BALER  35

ELECTRICAL
ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY

(700709661 ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700709661 1 ACTUATOR-LINEAR
2 700709904 1 COVER-TUBE
3 700709903 1 DRIVE SCREW ASSEMBLY
4 700704854 1 HOUSING-REAR
5 700704927 1 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
6 700711357 1 GEAR-INTERMEDIATE 20:1 (Slow Down)
7 700704861 1 GEAR-INTERMEDIATE 10:1
8 700704853 1 HOUSING-FRONT
9 700704871 1 MOTOR-ELECTRIC

10 700704856 1 O-RING AND SEAL REPAIR KIT (Includes
Items Marked with Asterisk*)

                   700709661-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0013



B-13
36 1745 ROUND BALER

ELECTRICAL

ELECTRIC THREADER CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY



B-14
1745 ROUND BALER  37

ELECTRICAL
ELECTRIC THREADER CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 113354M1 1 GROMMET
2 7020480 1 HOLDER-FUSE (Includes Item 3)
3 70931766 1 FUSE-30 AMP
4 700152673 1 SUPPORT WA-SWITCH
5 722355 2 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
6 7723372 1 SWITCH
7 7723562 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
8 6866081B 1 BRACKET
9 7883267 4 1/4-20 X 1/2 SCREW-FLANGE

10 700152674B 1 COVER WA
11 700710553 1 HARNESS-WIRE
12 700710551 1 HARNESS-WIRE

                   700152676-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0014



B-15
38 1745 ROUND BALER

ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL CONTROLLER (UPGRADE)



B-16
1745 ROUND BALER  39

ELECTRICAL
ELECTRICAL CONTROLLER (UPGRADE)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 7883382 6 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
2 Y704734 10 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
3 700702916 6 3/8 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
4 70928654 5 CLAMP-LINE
5 727198 2 GROMMET
6 700119161 3 SENSOR
7 700162994 2 ANGLE
8 700710190 12 WASHER-STAINLESS STEEL
9 70925094 6 TIE-CABLE

10 700724319 1 POWER HARNESS
11 700724069 1 HARNESS-WIRE
12 3728093M1 2 SPACER
13 700162971 1 MOUNT-SENSOR
14 700162973 1 MOUNT-ACTUATOR
15 700710211 3 ACTUATOR
16 70922786 2 3/8-16 X 1 BOLT-CARRIAGE
17 354632X1 2 3/8-16 X 4 CAPSCREW

                   700952959-0
                   PR: t05f16g50d0005



B-17
40 1745 ROUND BALER

ELECTRICAL

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (UPGRADE)
(700162991 MONITOR CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY)



B-18
1745 ROUND BALER  41

ELECTRICAL
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (UPGRADE)

(700162991 MONITOR CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- 700162991 1 MONITOR CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
1 700707709 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
2 700719243 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
3 700703984 1 INDICATOR-AUDIO
4 722355 2 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
5 700719242 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
6 700724073 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
7 700724071 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
8 700724115 1 RECEPTACLE-ELECTRICAL, 16-PIN
9 700707770 4 No. 4-40 X 3/8 SCREW GR60M

10 375140X1 4 No. 4 WASHER-SPRING
11 700701035 4 No. 4-40 NUT
12 700719707 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
13 700714799 1 SWITCH-POWER
14 700704212 2 No. 4-24 X 3/8 SPHTFTS
15 700707458 1 LAMP-INDICATOR, GREEN
16 700707753 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
17 700162992B 1 PANEL ASM-MONITOR
18 7020480 2 HOLDER-FUSE
19 70931766 1 FUSE (30 AMP)
20 700719970 1 DECAL-MONITOR
21 70923188 4 1/4-20 X 1/2 SCREW-SELF TAPPING
22 700120398B 1 COVER-BOX
23 79001235 1 BRACKET-SOCKET
24 700701068 2 5/16-18 X 1/2 SCREW GR60M
25 70931277 2 5/16-18 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE
26 6866081B 1 BRACKET
27 70931769 1 FUSE (5 AMP)
28 700724072 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
29 700709262 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
30 700726013 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
31 7723372 1 SWITCH-DOUBLE POLE
32 700724074 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL

                   700162989-1
                   PR: t05f16g50d0006



B-19
42 1745 ROUND BALER

ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL CONTROLLER-AUTO TIE



B-20
1745 ROUND BALER  43

ELECTRICAL
ELECTRICAL CONTROLLER-AUTO TIE

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 7883382 7 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
2 Y704734 13 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
3 700702916 8 3/8 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
4 70928654 5 CLAMP-LINE
5 727198 2 GROMMET
6 700119161 6 SENSOR
7 700162994 2 ANGLE
8 700710190 20 WASHER-STAINLESS STEEL
9 700711238 1 3/8-16 NUT-FLANGE GR8

10 71391654 10 WASHER-NYLON
11 873133 1 3/8-16 X 2-1/4 CAPSCREW-FULL THREAD
12 70925094 7 TIE-CABLE
13 70925619 1 CLAMP-LINE
14 700163019 1 SUPPORT
15 700710211 4 ACTUATOR
16 700165131 1 ANGLE
17 700724319 1 POWER HARNESS
18 700724671 1 HARNESS-WIRE
19 3728093M1 2 SPACER
20 700162971 1 MOUNT-SENSOR
21 700162973 1 MOUNT-ACTUATOR
22 70922786 2 3/8-16 X 1 BOLT-CARRIAGE
23 354632X1 2 3/8-16 X 4 CAPSCREW

                   700953360-0
                   PR: t05f16g50d0007



B-21
44 1745 ROUND BALER

ELECTRICAL

CONTROLLER-AUTO TIE



B-22
1745 ROUND BALER  45

ELECTRICAL
CONTROLLER-AUTO TIE

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700724881 1 FUSE HOLDER
2 70931766 1 FUSE-30A
3 700724115 1 RECEPTACLE-16 PIN
4 700726967 1 WIRE-ASSEMBLY
5 700707770 4 No. 4-40 X 3/8 SCREW
6 375140X1 4 No. 4 WASHER-SPRING
7 700701035 4 No. 4-40 NUT
8 700707458 1 LAMP-GREEN
9 852932 1 SWITCH-ROCKER, AUTO TIE

10 700714799 1 SWITCH-ROCKER, POWER
11 700724885 1 SWITCH-TOGGLE
12 700724884 1 INDICATOR-AUDIO
13 700724882 1 WIRE-ASSEMBLY
14 700159559 1 MOUNTING
15 7883317 2 5/16-18 X 1/2 SCREW-FLANGE
16 7883374 2 3/8-16 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
17 Y704726 4 5/16-18 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
18 700159560 1 SUPPORT WA
19 766543 2 U-BOLT
20 700724883 1 GASKET SET (Includes Items Marked with

Asterisk *)
21 700724886 1 PCB ASSEMBLY
22 700704132 12 No. 6-32 X 3/4 SCREW GR 60
23 705129 12 No. 6 WASHER-SPRING

                   700724836-0
                   PR: t05f16g50d0008



B-23
46 1745 ROUND BALER

ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL HARNESS SERVICE PARTS



B-24
1745 ROUND BALER  47

ELECTRICAL
ELECTRICAL HARNESS SERVICE PARTS

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700709911 AR CLAMP-CABLE, STANDARD, SHELL SIZE 23
2 700709913 AR PLUG-CONNECTOR
3 700709914 AR SOCKET
4 700710620 AR SOCKET-FEMALE
5 700710621 AR CONTACT-MALE
6 700710659 AR RECEPTACLE-STANDARD SEX
7 700709705 AR CONNECTOR-3 SOCKET, FEMALE
8 231683M1 AR TERMINAL-FEMALE
9 361428 AR PLUG-7 PIN DOMESTIC

10 700718617 AR KIT-HARNESS REPAIR, 1 SOCKET, FEMALE
(Includes Item 11, 12 and 13)

11 700718579 AR CONNECTOR-1 SOCKET, FEMALE
12 700708760 AR SOCKET-FEMALE, (18-20 GAUGE)
13 700706400 AR SEAL (18-20 GAUGE)
14 700707013 AR TOOL-CONNECTOR REPAIR, AMP
15 700707014 AR TOOL-CONNECTOR REPAIR
16 700707012 AR TOOL-CONNECTOR REPAIR, PACKARD
17 700718621 AR KIT-HARNESS REPAIR, 1 PIN, MALE

(Includes Item 13, 18 and 19)
18 700718620 AR CONNECTOR-1 PIN, MALE
19 700706401 AR PIN-MALE (18-20 GAUGE)
20 700707819 AR RING-COUPLING
21 504738M1 AR CONNECTOR-TWO CONTACT, 56 SERIES
22 700708756 AR CLAMP-CABLE, SHELL SIZE 17
23 700719614 AR CAP-SEALING, SHELL SIZE 17

                   700718087-1
                   PR: t04g14h31c0015



C-1
48 1745 ROUND BALER

ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL HARNESS SERVICE PARTS-Cont.



C-2
1745 ROUND BALER  49

ELECTRICAL
ELECTRICAL HARNESS SERVICE PARTS-Cont.

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700706999 AR KIT-HARNESS REPAIR, 2 SOCKET, FEMALE,
18-20 GAUGE (Includes Items 2, 3 and
4)

2 700708761 AR CONNECTOR-TOWER, 2 SOCKET, FEMALE
3 700708760 AR SOCKET-FEMALE (18-20 GAUGE)
4 700706400 AR SEAL (18-20 GAUGE)
5 700708753 AR KIT-HARNESS REPAIR, 2 PIN, MALE

(Includes Items 4, 6 and 7)
6 700706399 AR CONNECTOR-SHROUD, 2 PIN, MALE
7 700706401 AR PIN-MALE (18-20 GAUGE)
8 700709354 AR KIT-HARNESS REPAIR, 4 PIN, SHROUD, MALE

(Includes Item 4, 7 and 9)
9 700708964 AR CONNECTOR-SHROUD, 4 PIN, MALE

10 700718613 AR KIT-HARNESS REPAIR, 6 PIN, MALE
(Includes Item 4, 7 and 11)

11 700718638 AR CONNECTOR-6 PIN, MALE
12 700718614 AR KIT-HARNESS REPAIR, 6 SOCKET, FEMALE

(Includes Item 3, 4 and 13)
13 700718581 AR CONNECTOR-6 SOCKET, FEMALE
14 700707002 AR KIT-HARNESS REPAIR, 4 SOCKET, FEMALE

(Includes Item 3, 4 and 15)
15 700708963 AR CONNECTOR-TOWER, 4 SOCKET, FEMALE

                   700718087-2
                   PR: t05f16g50d0009



C-3
50 1745 ROUND BALER

TAILGATE

TAILGATE LATCH



C-4
1745 ROUND BALER  51

TAILGATE
TAILGATE LATCH

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 7883382 2 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
2 Y704734 4 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
3 7771017 2 5/8-11 X 6 CAPSCREW
4 700703922 2 5/8-11 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
5 70923502 2 1/2-13 X 4 CAPSCREW
6 Y704742 8 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
7 6250351M 2 SPACER
8 700159563 2 TUBE-ROLLER
9 700714586 2 1/2-13 NUT-FLANGE GR8

10 700160452 2 DISK WA
11 70921176 2 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 CAPSCREW
12 700711557 8 1/2 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
13 Y700153741 2 STRAP
14 6812358 2 SPACER
15 300830 2 SPACER
16 70916950 4 3/8-16 NUT
17 700160591 2 CLIP
18 766394 2 DRAWBOLT-FULL THREAD
19 58859 2 SPRING-EXTENSION
20 700120629M 2 SPACER
21 700162986P 2 LINK-LATCH
22 296038 4 SPACER
23 700132511 2 LATCH
24 70921024 4 1/2-13 X 2 CAPSCREW
25 700160588 2 PIN WA
26 70922786 2 3/8-16 X 1 BOLT-CARRIAGE
27 77057 2 1/4-28 X 90 Degree ZERK

                   700160437-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0016



C-5
52 1745 ROUND BALER

BALE FORMING

ROLLER-UPPER
(S.N. HN89101 THRU HP89100)



C-6
1745 ROUND BALER  53

BALE FORMING
ROLLER-UPPER

(S.N. HN89101 THRU HP89100)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 70926127 4 3/4-10 X 1-3/4 CAPSCREW
2 700711166 6 3/4 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
3 70923939 2 3/4-10 X 5-1/2 CAPSCREW
4 700160635 1 ROD
5 705541 2 1/2 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
6 70918455 2 5/32 X 1 COTTER PIN
7 700100927 4 HUB
8 700160608 1 ROLLER ASSEMBLY-RUBBER
9 700160631P 1 GUIDE WA

10 7883374 4 3/8-16 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
11 Y704734 8 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
12 51318 2 BEARING-SPHERICAL
13 71130258 4 FLANGE-BEARING
14 7883382 4 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
15 700162951 2 SUPPORT
16 68619 8 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 BOLT-CARRIAGE
17 Y704742 8 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
18 700160605 1 ROLLER ASSEMBLY (Includes Item 20, 21

and 22)
19 700116217 2 ROLLER ASSEMBLY (Includes Item 21)
20 700160607 1 SHAFT
21 8050825 4 BEARING
22 700721440 2 RING-GRASS

                   700160441-4
                   PR: t04g14h31c0017



C-7
54 1745 ROUND BALER

BALE FORMING

ROLLER-UPPER
(S.N. HP89101 AND LATER)



C-8
1745 ROUND BALER  55

BALE FORMING
ROLLER-UPPER

(S.N. HP89101 AND LATER)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 70926127 4 3/4-10 X 1-3/4 CAPSCREW
2 700711166 6 3/4 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
3 70923939 2 3/4-10 X 5-1/2 CAPSCREW
4 700160635 1 ROD
5 705541 2 1/2 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
6 70918455 2 5/32 X 1 COTTER PIN
7 700100927 4 HUB
8 700163024 1 ROLLER ASSEMBLY-RUBBER
9 700163025B 1 GUIDE WA

10 7883374 4 3/8-16 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
11 Y704734 8 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
12 51318 2 BEARING-SPHERICAL
13 71130258 4 FLANGE-BEARING
14 7883408 4 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
15 700162951 2 SUPPORT
16 68619 8 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 BOLT-CARRIAGE
17 Y704742 8 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
18 700160605 1 ROLLER ASSEMBLY (Includes Item 20, 21

and 22)
19 700116217 2 ROLLER ASSEMBLY (Includes Item 21)
20 700160607 1 SHAFT
21 8050825 4 BEARING
22 700721440 2 RING-GRASS

                   700162988-1
                   PR: t05f16g50d0010



C-9
56 1745 ROUND BALER

BALE FORMING

ROLLER-LOWER



C-10
1745 ROUND BALER  57

BALE FORMING
ROLLER-LOWER

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 7883424 4 1/2-13 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
2 51318 1 BEARING-SPHERICAL
3 71130258 2 FLANGE-BEARING
4 70926127 9 3/4-10 X 1-3/4 CAPSCREW
5 700711166 9 3/4 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
6 8050825 3 BEARING
7 700116217 1 ROLLER ASSEMBLY (Includes Item 6)
8 700721440 2 RING-GRASS
9 700160607 1 SHAFT

10 700160605 1 ROLLER ASSEMBLY (Includes Item 6, 8 and
9)

11 700100927 3 HUB
12 700160691 1 SCRAPER WA
13 700160612 1 ROLLER ASSEMBLY (Includes Item 6 and 11)
14 70922786 4 3/8-16 X 1 BOLT-CARRIAGE
15 Y704734 4 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
16 700160494 1 SCRAPER WA-STARTING ROLL
17 7883382 1 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
18 700711238 1 3/8-16 NUT-FLANGE GR8

                   700162988-2
                   PR: t05f16g50d0011



C-11
58 1745 ROUND BALER

BALE FORMING

TAILGATE ROLLER



C-12
1745 ROUND BALER  59

BALE FORMING
TAILGATE ROLLER

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 70926127 4 3/4-10 X 1-3/4 CAPSCREW
2 700711166 4 3/4 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
3 700160635 1 ROD
4 705541 2 1/2 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
5 70918455 2 5/32 X 1 COTTER PIN
6 700707981 2 3/4-10 X 1-3/4 SCREW-COUNTERSUNK
7 700721440 2 RING-GRASS
8 8050825 6 BEARING
9 700160603 1 SHAFT

10 700160602 1 ROLLER ASSEMBLY (Includes Item 7, 8 and
9)

11 700100927 4 HUB
12 700116217 2 ROLLER ASSEMBLY (Includes Item 8)

                   700160441-1
                   PR: t04g14h31c0019



C-13
60 1745 ROUND BALER

BALE FORMING

BELT TENSIONER ROLLER



C-14
1745 ROUND BALER  61

BALE FORMING
BELT TENSIONER ROLLER

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700707981 6 3/4-10 X 1-3/4 SCREW-COUNTERSUNK
2 700723238 2 GUIDE
3 700710984 4 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
4 Y704742 4 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
5 700162983P 1 TENSION ARM WA
6 7883275 2 1/4-20 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
7 700160615 1 POINTER-BALE SIZE
8 70923219 2 1/4-28 ZERK
9 700100927 6 HUB

10 700107934 3 ROLLER ASSEMBLY (Includes Item 11)
11 8050825 6 BEARING

                   700160441-2
                   PR: t04g14h31c0020



C-15
62 1745 ROUND BALER

BALE FORMING

FORMING BELTS AND LACING
(S.N. HN89101 THRU HP89100)



C-16
1745 ROUND BALER  63

BALE FORMING
FORMING BELTS AND LACING

(S.N. HN89101 THRU HP89100)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700724839 2 BELT-BALER, STAGGER MINI ROUGH
2 700724068 4 BELT-BALER, MINI ROUGH
3 700728086 6 PIN-LACING

                   700160441-3
                   PR: t04g14h31c0021



C-17
64 1745 ROUND BALER

BALE FORMING

FORMING BELTS AND LACING
(S.N. HP89101 AND LATER)



C-18
1745 ROUND BALER  65

BALE FORMING
FORMING BELTS AND LACING

(S.N. HP89101 AND LATER)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700724738 2 BELT-BALER, STAGGER WEDGEGRIP
2 700724068 4 BELT-BALER, WEDGEGRIP
3 700728086 6 PIN-LACING

                   700162988-3
                   PR: t05f16g50d0012



C-19
66 1745 ROUND BALER

BALE FORMING

TWINE ROUTING



C-20
1745 ROUND BALER  67

BALE FORMING
TWINE ROUTING

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700707677 4 SPRING-COMPRESSION
2 6549869 4 BRACKET-TENSION
3 7773856 4 1/4-20 X 2-3/4 CAPSCREW
4 1703354 8 1/4-20 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
5 70927738 4 RING-RETAINING
6 105333 2 GUIDE-TWINE
7 105332 2 1/4-20 X 2-1/4 U-BOLT
8 700119416 4 GUIDE-TWINE
9 7883325 6 5/16-18 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE

10 Y704726 6 5/16-18 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
11 700160680 2 PIPE WA

                   700160449-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0022



C-21
68 1745 ROUND BALER

BALE FORMING

THREADER



C-22
1745 ROUND BALER  69

BALE FORMING
THREADER

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700160641 1 ARM WA
2 6549869 2 BRACKET-TENSION
3 700707677 2 SPRING-COMPRESSION
4 7773856 2 1/4-20 X 2-3/4 CAPSCREW
5 1703354 4 1/4-20 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
6 105332 1 1/4-20 X 2-1/4 U-BOLT
7 105333 1 GUIDE-TWINE
8 700160637 1 SUPPORT WA
9 700721437 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 50 (185 Pitches)
9 70921049 1 CHAIN-ROLLER, No. 50 (10 FOOT BULK)

10 700160716 1 SPACER
11 70913682 2 LINK-CONNECTOR, No. 50 R/C
12 700160647 1 PLATE
13 700160709 1 ANGLE
14 873141 1 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 CAPSCREW-FULL THREAD
15 700702916 2 3/8 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
16 70916950 2 3/8-16 NUT
17 700135805 1 INDICATOR WA
18 700135804 1 BOLT-SPECIAL
19 70923502 1 1/2-13 X 4 CAPSCREW
20 704858 1 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK GR/B
21 700160646 1 TUBE WA
22 700160735 1 SHIELD
23 47142 2 SPROCKET-IDLER, 50-17 TOOTH
24 700160734 1 SHIELD
25 Y704742 4 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
26 70929402 4 CLAMP-HOSE
27 700711134 2 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
28 Y704734 9 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
29 700162949P 1 SHIELD
30 700712882 2 1/2-13 X 2-1/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
31 705541 2 1/2 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
32 700162950P 1 SHIELD
33 700714586 1 1/2-13 NUT-FLANGE GR8
34 700160726 1 GUIDE WA
35 700721438 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
36 70926957 1 RING-RETAINING
37 7883382 4 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
38 Y740068 3 1-1/4 X 18 GAUGE BUSHING-NARROW
39 70923219 1 1/4-28 ZERK
40 7700016 3 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 BOLT-CARRIAGE
41 700160811 1 SPROCKET WA
42 700160810 3 TUBE

                   700160445-2
                   PR: t05f16g50d0013



C-23
70 1745 ROUND BALER

BALE FORMING

TWINE CUTOFF



C-24
1745 ROUND BALER  71

BALE FORMING
TWINE CUTOFF

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700700628 2 No. 10-24 X 1/2 SCREW GR60M
2 70917380 2 No. 10 PLAIN WASHER
3 705004 2 No. 10 WASHER-SPRING
4 Y704072 2 No. 10-24 NUT GR2
5 700710761 1 KNIFE-TWINE
6 7883382 1 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
7 Y704734 5 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
8 70922786 3 3/8-16 X 1 BOLT-CARRIAGE
9 758482 1 SPRING-EXTENSION

10 700160667 1 SPACER
11 700160455 1 TUBE WA
12 700722821 1 BEARING-RODEND
13 6501100 1 SPACER
14 70923434 1 3/8-24 NUT
15 700160454B 1 PIVOT WA
16 70923701 2 3/8-16 X 2 CAPSCREW
17 Y705533 4 3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
18 Y704742 1 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
19 700711557 1 1/2 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
20 70923219 3 1/4-28 ZERK
21 700160673 1 SPACER
22 705541 1 1/2 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
23 700702916 1 3/8 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
24 7704141 1 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK GR/B
25 700160674 1 SPACER
26 700160668 1 SPACER
27 700160669 2 GUIDE
28 70921962 1 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 CAPSCREW
29 353769X1 1 1/4 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
30 1703354 1 1/4-20 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
31 700721452 1 SPRING-COMPRESSION
32 700722824 1 3/8-24 X 5 CAPSCREW
33 70921359 1 1/2-13 X 6 CAPSCREW
34 700160651 1 MOUNT WA (S.N. HN89101 thru HP89100)
34 700162995 1 MOUNT WA (S.N. HP89101 and Later)

                   700160446-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0024



D-1
72 1745 ROUND BALER

FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS

HITCH, JACK AND SAFETY CHAIN ASSEMBLY



D-2
1745 ROUND BALER  73

FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS
HITCH, JACK AND SAFETY CHAIN ASSEMBLY

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 291731 1 CRANK KIT
2 700709385 1 JACK (Includes Item 1, 3 and 16)
3 700709409 1 PIN AND CHAIN ASSEMBLY
4 700721439 1 CABLE ASSEMBLY
5 70925702 1 5/8-11 X 3-1/2 CAPSCREW
6 700703922 1 5/8-11 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
7 700131686B 1 WASHER
8 700131685 1 BUSHING
9 700705598 1 CHAIN-SAFETY

10 700147598B 1 CLEVIS WA-SAFETY
11 700715077 1 PIN-HITCH
12 700160587 1 PLATE
13 7883408 1 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
14 Y704734 1 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
15 Y63768 1 PIN-LINCH
16 700702059 1 GEAR SET
17 70923191 1 1/2-13 X 3-1/4 CAPSCREW
18 Y704742 1 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G

                   700160592-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0025



D-3
74 1745 ROUND BALER

FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS

SHIELDS (TOP AND FRONT)
(S.N. HN89101 THRU HP89100)



D-4
1745 ROUND BALER  75

FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS
SHIELDS (TOP AND FRONT)

(S.N. HN89101 THRU HP89100)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 6553804 4 SPACER
2 700711084 1 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
3 Y704734 31 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
4 700160701 1 SHIELD-FRONT, LEFT
5 7883374 22 3/8-16 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
6 700160753 1 SHIELD
7 7883408 3 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
8 Y705533 2 3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
9 700160702 1 SHIELD-FRONT, RIGHT

10 700160703 1 SHIELD
11 700132758 1 HINGE WA-RIGHT
12 700132800 1 SHIELD
13 700160704 1 SHIELD-UPPER
14 7883382 1 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
15 700702916 1 3/8 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
16 700132984 1 PANEL
17 700132757 1 HINGE WA-LEFT

                   700160442-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0026



D-5
76 1745 ROUND BALER

FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS

SHIELDS (TOP AND FRONT)
(S.N. HP89101 AND LATER)



D-6
1745 ROUND BALER  77

FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS
SHIELDS (TOP AND FRONT)

(S.N. HP89101 AND LATER)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 6553804 4 SPACER
2 700711084 1 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
3 Y704734 34 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
4 700160701 1 SHIELD-FRONT, LEFT
5 7883374 22 3/8-16 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
6 700160753 1 SHIELD
7 7883408 3 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
8 Y705533 4 3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
9 700160702 1 SHIELD-FRONT, RIGHT

10 700165115 1 SHIELD
11 700165113 1 SHIELD
12 700165116 1 HINGE WA-RIGHT
13 700160704 1 SHIELD-UPPER
14 7883382 2 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
15 700702916 2 3/8 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
16 700165114 1 PANEL
17 700165117 1 HINGE WA-LEFT
18 70922784 2 3/8-16 X 3/4 BOLT-CARRIAGE

                   700163039-0
                   PR: t05f16g50d0014



D-7
78 1745 ROUND BALER

FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS

SHIELDS-FRONT



D-8
1745 ROUND BALER  79

FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS
SHIELDS-FRONT

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700117068 2 SUPPORT
2 700160698 1 SHIELD-FRONT, LEFT
3 7025075 4 BRACKET
4 700700628 8 No. 10-24 X 1/2 SCREW GR60M
5 705004 8 No. 10 WASHER-SPRING
6 Y704072 8 No. 10-24 NUT GR2
7 7883325 6 5/16-18 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
8 70931277 4 5/16-18 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE
9 700702916 4 3/8 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER

10 Y704726 2 5/16-18 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
11 700160696 1 MOUNT-BALE SIZE INDICATOR
12 7883374 8 3/8-16 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
13 Y704734 16 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
14 7883382 8 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
15 700160699 1 SHIELD-FRONT, RIGHT
16 700710984 2 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
17 Y704742 2 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G

                   700160438-1
                   PR: t04g14h31c0027



D-9
80 1745 ROUND BALER

FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS

SHIELDS-LEFT



D-10
1745 ROUND BALER  81

FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS
SHIELDS-LEFT

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 70918451 3 1/8 X 3/4 COTTER PIN
2 700711557 3 1/2 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
3 63784 2 1/4 X 1-1/2 CLEVIS PIN
4 7883325 2 5/16-18 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
5 Y704726 2 5/16-18 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
6 70918447 2 3/32 X 3/4 COTTER PIN
7 776682 2 HOOK-RUBBER
8 7883374 3 3/8-16 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
9 700160736 1 SHIELD WA

10 Y704734 3 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
11 700159550 1 ROD-DOOR
12 70922786 2 3/8-16 X 1 BOLT-CARRIAGE
13 700159518 2 NUT WA
14 700720677 2 HINGE-BUTT
15 7883382 8 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
16 700702916 8 3/8 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
17 700162976P 1 SHIELD WA-LEFT
18 700160695 1 SUPPORT-ROD
19 776674 2 BRACKET-ANCHOR

                   700160438-2
                   PR: t04g14h31c0028



D-11
82 1745 ROUND BALER

FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS

SHIELDS-RIGHT



D-12
1745 ROUND BALER  83

FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS
SHIELDS-RIGHT

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700162977P 1 SHIELD WA-RIGHT
2 700711557 3 1/2 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
3 70918447 2 3/32 X 3/4 COTTER PIN
4 7883325 2 5/16-18 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
5 Y704726 2 5/16-18 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
6 63784 2 1/4 X 1-1/2 CLEVIS PIN
7 70918451 3 1/8 X 3/4 COTTER PIN
8 776674 2 BRACKET-ANCHOR
9 776682 2 HOOK-RUBBER

10 700159550 1 ROD-DOOR
11 700160695 1 SUPPORT-ROD
12 700159518 2 NUT WA
13 700720677 2 HINGE-BUTT
14 7883382 8 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
15 700702916 8 3/8 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
16 70922786 2 3/8-16 X 1 BOLT-CARRIAGE
17 Y704734 2 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G

                   700160438-3
                   PR: t04g14h31c0029



D-13
84 1745 ROUND BALER

FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS

WHEEL, HUB AND AXLE ASSEMBLY



D-14
1745 ROUND BALER  85

FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS
WHEEL, HUB AND AXLE ASSEMBLY

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 826313 12 NUT-WHEEL BOLT
2 70345403 2 HUB-CAP
3 700714449 2 WHEEL
4 7704208 2 3/4-16 NUT-SLOTTED HEX GR 2
5 70327382 2 BEARING-CONE, OUTER
6 700709830 2 HUB (Includes Item 7, 11 and 12)
7 826370 12 9/16-18 X 2.12 BOLT, STUD
8 74254700 2 BEARING-CONE, INNER
9 844050 2 SEAL

10 700114346 2 SPINDLE
11 74254699 2 CUP-INNER
12 70327997 2 CUP-OUTER
13 26971 2 WASHER
14 62190 2 5/32 X 1-1/2 COTTER PIN
15 727743 2 VALVE STEM

                   700114345-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0030



D-15
86 1745 ROUND BALER

HYDRAULICS

HYDRAULICS-LEFT



D-16
1745 ROUND BALER  87

HYDRAULICS
HYDRAULICS-LEFT

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 70922127 2 5/16-18 X 1-3/4 CAPSCREW
2 Y704726 2 5/16-18 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
3 700719110 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
4 700718470 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
5 70921013 2 9/16-18 X 9/16-18 X 90 Degree ELBOW
6 360202X91 4 9/16-18 X 3/4-16 CONNECTOR (Includes

Item 36)
7 700722408 2 NIPPLE-DIAGNOSTIC
8 70923894 1 9/16-18 TEE-BRANCH (Includes Item 37)
9 70922523 3 9/16-18 X 9/16-18 X 90 Degree ELBOW

(Includes Item 37)
10 379875 3 SPACER
11 700160679 1 SUPPORT
12 873513 1 1/2-13 X 6 CAPSCREW-FULL THREAD
13 704031 2 1/2-13 NUT
14 700719103 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
15 7058910 1 SPRING
16 700714820 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
17 700721398 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
18 7883374 2 3/8-16 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
19 Y704734 4 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
20 700160678 1 PLATE
21 700717995 1 VALVE ASSEMBLY-SHUTOFF
22 700717319 1 7/8-14 UNION (Includes Item 38)
23 700725079 1 ORIFICE-No. 10-.101
24 700152046 1 7/8-14 COUPLING
25 8746018 3 9/16-18 X 7/8-14 CONNECTOR (Includes

Item 38)
26 70921297 1 9/16-18 TEE-RUN, SWIVEL
27 700721402 1 VALVE ASSEMBLY-TENSION
28 700721400 2 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
29 70921324 2 3/8-16 X 3-3/4 CAPSCREW
30 8027427 1 GROMMET
31 700715833 2 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY-HYDRAULIC
32 70918461 4 1/4 X 1-1/2 COTTER PIN
33 700710292 4 CLEVIS PIN-SPECIAL
34 700714822 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
35 70937133 2 TIE-HOSE
36 70921349 AR .644 I.D. O-RING
37 70921885 AR .468 I.D. O-RING
38 70921205 AR .755 I.D. O-RING

                   700160447-1
                   PR: t04g14h31c0031



D-17
88 1745 ROUND BALER

HYDRAULICS

HYDRAULICS-RIGHT



D-18
1745 ROUND BALER  89

HYDRAULICS
HYDRAULICS-RIGHT

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 8027427 1 GROMMET
2 70919087 1 9/16-18 TEE-UNION
3 700721400 2 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
4 700721401 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
5 700129086 1 CLAMP
6 700703886 2 COUPLER-HALF, MALE
7 700129085 1 CLAMP
8 70923220 1 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 BOLT-CARRIAGE
9 Y704734 3 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G

10 700721398 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
11 70921971 2 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 CAPSCREW
12 158758 2 SPACER
13 700126495 2 CLAMP
14 700160679 1 SUPPORT
15 873513 1 1/2-13 X 6 CAPSCREW-FULL THREAD
16 704031 2 1/2-13 NUT
17 379875 3 SPACER
18 7058910 1 SPRING
19 70923894 1 9/16-18 TEE (Icludes Item 28)
20 791541 1 9/16-18 CAP
21 70937133 3 TIE-HOSE
22 700718470 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
23 700714822 1 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
24 70922523 3 9/16-18 X 9/16-18 X 90 Degree ELBOW

(Includes Item 28)
25 700710292 4 CLEVIS PIN-SPECIAL
26 70918461 4 1/4 X 1-1/2 COTTER PIN
27 700715833 2 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY-HYDRAULIC
28 70921885 AR .468 I.D. O-RING

                   700160447-2
                   PR: t04g14h31c0032



D-19
90 1745 ROUND BALER

HYDRAULICS

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
(700715833 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY)



D-20
1745 ROUND BALER  91

HYDRAULICS
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

(700715833 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700715833 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (2 INCH BORE
X 20 INCH STROKE)

2 700711112 1 GUIDE-ROD
3 700707418 1 7/8-14 HEX JAM NUT
4 700707419 1 PISTON
5 700709300 1 ROD-PISTON
6 700711954 1 KIT-SEAL AND O-RING REPAIR (Includes

Items Marked with Asterisk *)

                   700715833-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0033



D-21
92 1745 ROUND BALER

HYDRAULICS

HYDRAULIC SHUTOFF VALVE ASM. (TAILGATE)
(700717995 HYDRAULIC SHUTOFF VALVE ASM.)



D-22
1745 ROUND BALER  93

HYDRAULICS
HYDRAULIC SHUTOFF VALVE ASM. (TAILGATE)

(700717995 HYDRAULIC SHUTOFF VALVE ASM.)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700717995 1 HYDRAULIC SHUTOFF VALVE ASM.
2 700712911 1 KNOB
3 700704943 2 RING-RETAINER
4 700704366 1 SEAL KIT (Icludes Items Marked with

Asterisk *)

                   700717995-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0034



D-23
94 1745 ROUND BALER

HYDRAULICS

BALE TENSION VALVE ASSEMBLY
(700721402 VALVE ASSEMBLY-BALE TENSION)



D-24
1745 ROUND BALER  95

HYDRAULICS
BALE TENSION VALVE ASSEMBLY

(700721402 VALVE ASSEMBLY-BALE TENSION)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700721402 1 VALVE ASSEMLY-BALE TENSION
2 700720915 1 P.O. CHECK VALVE
3 700715929 2 SEAL KIT
4 700721680 1 RELIEF VALVE
5 700724299 1 VALVE-RELIEF, ADJUSTABLE (OPTIONAL)

                   700721402-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0035



E-1
96 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

DECAL AND LOCATION DIAGRAM



E-2
1745 ROUND BALER  97

DECALS AND KITS
DECAL AND LOCATION DIAGRAM

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700723845 2 DECAL-1745
2 700723920 1 DECAL-MF, LEFT
3 700722873 2 DECAL-MASSEY FERGUSON
4 700723921 1 DECAL-MF, RIGHT

                   700952761-1
                   PR: t05f16g50d0015



E-3
98 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

DECAL AND LOCATION DIAGRAM (OPERATIONAL)



E-4
1745 ROUND BALER  99

DECALS AND KITS
DECAL AND LOCATION DIAGRAM (OPERATIONAL)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700717402 2 REFLECTOR-RED
2 700721412 1 DECAL-BELT ROUTING
3 700720710 1 DECAL-WARNING, TAILGATE LOCK
4 107948 3 DECAL-COMBO
5 700717403 1 REFLECTOR-AMBER
6 700714229 1 DECAL-WARNING
7 700709165 1 DECAL-NOTICE, FIRE
8 878157 1 DECAL
9 700718803 1 DECAL-PATENTS

10 7078256 1 DECAL
11 700721441 1 DECAL-INDICATOR
12 700721413 1 DECAL-BALE SIZE
13 70931333 2 5/16-18 X 3/4 BOLT-CARRIAGE
14 Y704726 2 5/16-18 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
15 700160700 1 MOUNT-SMV
16 7883275 2 1/4-20 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
17 1703354 2 1/4-20 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
18 70917377 2 1/4 WIDE PLAIN WASHER
19 71379434 1 EMBLEM-SLOW VEHICLE
20 7778202 1 DECAL-OIL CHAINS
21 111091W1 1 DECAL-DANGER

                   700952761-2
                   PR: t05f16g50d0016



E-5
100 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

LACING PIN KIT-7 INCH
(700721236-7 INCH LACING PIN KIT)



E-6
1745 ROUND BALER  101

DECALS AND KITS
LACING PIN KIT-7 INCH

(700721236-7 INCH LACING PIN KIT)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700721236 1 LACING PIN KIT-7 INCH (Kit includes 8
Steel Corrugated Hinge Pins)

                   700721236-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0038



E-7
102 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

ALLIGATOR RIVET LACING KIT
(700721237 ALLIGATOR RIVET LACING KIT)



E-8
1745 ROUND BALER  103

DECALS AND KITS
ALLIGATOR RIVET LACING KIT

(700721237 ALLIGATOR RIVET LACING KIT)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700721237 1 ALLIGATOR RIVET LACING KIT

                   700721237-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0039



E-9
104 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

ALLIGATOR APPLICATOR TOOL
(700721239 ALLIGATOR APPLICATOR TOOL)



E-10
1745 ROUND BALER  105

DECALS AND KITS
ALLIGATOR APPLICATOR TOOL

(700721239 ALLIGATOR APPLICATOR TOOL)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700721239 1 ALLIGATOR APPLICATOR TOOL

                   700721239-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0040



E-11
106 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

BELT CUTTER
(700713668 BELT CUTTER)



E-12
1745 ROUND BALER  107

DECALS AND KITS
BELT CUTTER

(700713668 BELT CUTTER)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700713668 1 BELT CUTTER

                   700713668-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0041



E-13
108 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

HYDRAULIC DIAGNOSTIC TEST AND FILL KIT



E-14
1745 ROUND BALER  109

DECALS AND KITS
HYDRAULIC DIAGNOSTIC TEST AND FILL KIT

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 700722353 1 GAUGE-HYDRAULIC
2 700722407 3 COUPLER-DIAGNOSTIC
3 Y46086 1 1/4-18 X 90 Degree ELBOW
4 700707518 2 HOSE-HYDRAULIC
5 360202X91 2 9/16-18 X 3/4-16 CONNECTOR (Includes

Item 7)
6 700703886 2 COUPLER-QUICK DISCONNECT
7 70921349 AR .644 I.D. O-RING

                   700160447-3
                   PR: t04g14h31c0042



E-15
110 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

FIRE EXTINGUISHER KIT
(BK50556 FIRE EXTINGUISHER KIT)



E-16
1745 ROUND BALER  111

DECALS AND KITS
FIRE EXTINGUISHER KIT

(BK50556 FIRE EXTINGUISHER KIT)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- BK50556 1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER KIT (WHOLEGOODS ONLY)
1 700709200 1 EXTINGUISHER-FIRE
2 700709201 1 BRACKET-MOUNTING
3 7883325 4 5/16-18 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
4 70931277 4 5/16-18 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE

                   700951056-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0043



E-17
112 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

BALE RAMP KIT
(BK51091 BALE RAMP KIT)



E-18
1745 ROUND BALER  113

DECALS AND KITS
BALE RAMP KIT

(BK51091 BALE RAMP KIT)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- BK51091 1 BALE RAMP KIT (WHOLEGOODS ONLY)
1 70920272 4 1/2-13 X 5 CAPSCREW
2 Y704742 4 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
3 700160684B 1 SUPPORT WA-L
4 700711876 2 M10 X 1.5 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE CLASS 9
5 108036 2 14-28 BALL JOINT
6 107898 1 GAS SPRING (Includes Item 5)
7 1662543 1 CHAIN
8 700160685B 1 SUPPORT WA-R
9 70921974 2 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 CAPSCREW-FULL THREAD

10 Y705533 2 3/8 HARDENED PLAIN WASHER
11 704247 2 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE
12 Y704734 2 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
13 700160462 1 RAMP WA

                   700951666-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0044



E-19
114 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

BALE COUNTER KIT
(BK51092 BALE COUNTER KIT)



E-20
1745 ROUND BALER  115

DECALS AND KITS
BALE COUNTER KIT

(BK51092 BALE COUNTER KIT)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- BK51092 1 BALE COUNTER KIT (WHOLEGOODS ONLY)
1 7883275 2 1/4-20 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
2 1703354 2 1/4-20 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
3 700707437 1 COUNTER-BALE
4 700721534 1 STRAP-RUBBER
5 700160740 1 ANGLE

                   700951667-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0045



E-21
116 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

REMOTE CYCLE START SWITCH KIT
(BK51018 REMOTE CYCLE START SWITCH KIT)



E-22
1745 ROUND BALER  117

DECALS AND KITS
REMOTE CYCLE START SWITCH KIT

(BK51018 REMOTE CYCLE START SWITCH KIT)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- BK51018 1 REMOTE CYCLE START SWITCH KIT
(WHOLEGOODS ONLY)

1 700726025 1 SWITCH-REMOTE

                   700905936-0
                   PR: t05f16g50d0017



E-23
118 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

GATHERING WHEEL KIT
(BK51090 GATHERING WHEEL KIT)



E-24
1745 ROUND BALER  119

DECALS AND KITS
GATHERING WHEEL KIT

(BK51090 GATHERING WHEEL KIT)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- BK51090 1 GATHERING WHEEL KIT (WHOLEGOODS ONLY)
1 700161709B 2 SPACER
2 7883432 4 1/2-13 X 1-3/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
3 Y704742 6 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
4 7883382 4 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
5 Y704734 18 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
6 6559876 2 CHAIN
7 700161279B 1 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY-LEFT
8 528752 4 3/8 X 1-3/4 LOCK PIN
9 700721838 2 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

10 700711134 12 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
11 700161283B 2 PLATE
12 700721469 2 GATHERING WHEEL
13 700161284B 2 PLATE
14 700161282B 1 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY-RIGHT
15 7883408 2 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
16 700161287 2 SUPPORT
17 700161274B 2 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
18 70926133 2 1/2-13 X 7 CAPSCREW
19 700161290B 2 SUPPORT
20 700160452 2 DISC WA
21 704254 2 1/2-13 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE

                   700951664-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0046



F-1
120 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

SPINDLE ASSEMBLY
(700721838 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY)



F-2
1745 ROUND BALER  121

DECALS AND KITS
SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

(700721838 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- 700721838 1 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY
1 700721846 1 HUB ASSEMBLY (Includes Item 6 and 7)
2 70341230 1 CONE-BEARING
3 744888 1 SEAL
4 70925721 1 5/32 X 1-3/4 COTTER PIN
5 700721847 1 SPINDLE
6 832190M1 1 CUP-BEARING
7 70336914 1 CUP-BEARING
8 700721844 1 CAP-DUST
9 7774185 1 5/8-18 NUT-SLOTTED HEX GR2

10 76653 1 5/8 X 14 GAUGE BUSHING-WIDE
11 70336915 1 CONE-BEARING
12 70927158 4 1/2-20 X 1 CAPSCREW
13 Y705046 4 1/2 WASHER-SPRING

                   700721838-0
                   PR: t04g14h31c0047



F-3
122 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

CONTROLLER UPGRADE KIT
(BK51157 CONTROLLER UPGRADE KIT)



F-4
1745 ROUND BALER  123

DECALS AND KITS
CONTROLLER UPGRADE KIT

(BK51157 CONTROLLER UPGRADE KIT)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- BK51157 1 CONTROLLER UPGRADE KIT (WHOLEGOODS ONLY)
1 7883382 6 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
2 Y704734 10 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
3 700702916 6 3/8 HARDENED WIDE PLAIN WASHER
4 70928654 7 CLAMP-LINE
5 727198 2 GROMMET
6 700119161 3 SENSOR
7 700162994 4 ANGLE
8 700710190 12 WASHER-STAINLESS STEEL
9 70925094 6 TIE-CABLE

10 700724069 1 HARNESS-WIRE
11 3728093M1 2 SPACER
12 700162971 1 MOUNT-SENSOR
13 700710211 3 ACTUATOR
14 700162973 1 MOUNT-ACTUATOR
15 70922786 2 3/8-16 X 1 BOLT-CARRIAGE
16 354632X1 2 3/8-16 X 4 CAPSCREW

                   700953151-0
                   PR: t05f16g50d0018



F-5
124 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (UPGRADE)
(700162991 MONITOR CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY)



F-6
1745 ROUND BALER  125

DECALS AND KITS
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (UPGRADE)

(700162991 MONITOR CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- 700162991 1 MONITOR CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
1 700707709 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
2 700719243 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
3 700703984 1 INDICATOR-AUDIO
4 722355 2 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
5 700719242 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
6 700724073 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
7 700724071 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
8 700724115 1 RECEPTACLE-ELECTRICAL, 16-PIN
9 700707770 4 No. 4-40 X 3/8 SCREW GR60M

10 375140X1 4 No. 4 WASHER-SPRING
11 700701035 4 No. 4-40 NUT
12 700719707 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
13 700714799 1 SWITCH-POWER
14 700704212 2 No. 4-24 X 3/8 SPHTFTS
15 700707458 1 LAMP-INDICATOR, GREEN
16 700707753 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
17 700162992B 1 PANEL ASSEMBLY-MONITOR
18 7020480 2 HOLDER-FUSE
19 70931766 1 FUSE (30 AMP)
20 700719970 1 DECAL-MONITOR
21 70923188 4 1/4-20 X 1/2 SCREW-SELF TAPPING
22 700120398B 1 COVER-BOX
23 79001235 1 BRACKET-SOCKET
24 700701068 2 5/16-18 X 1/2 SCREW GR60M
25 70931277 2 5/16-18 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE
26 6866081B 1 BRACKET
27 70931769 1 FUSE (5 AMP)
28 700724072 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
29 700709262 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
30 700726013 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL
31 7723372 1 SWITCH-DOUBLE POLE
32 700724074 1 WIRE-ELECTRICAL

                   700162989-2
                   PR: t05f16g50d0019



F-7
126 1745 ROUND BALER

DECALS AND KITS

STARTING ROLL SCRAPER KIT
(BK51159 STARTING ROLL SCRAPER KIT)



F-8
1745 ROUND BALER  127

DECALS AND KITS
STARTING ROLL SCRAPER KIT

(BK51159 STARTING ROLL SCRAPER KIT)

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

- BK51159 1 STARTING ROLL SCRAPER KIT (WHOLEGOODS
ONLY)

1 70922786 4 3/8-16 X 1 BOLT-CARRIAGE
2 Y704734 4 3/8-16 NUT-LOCK, FLANGE GR/G
3 700160494 1 SCRAPER WA-STARTING ROLL
4 7883382 1 3/8-16 X 1 SCREW-FLANGE
5 700711238 1 3/8-16 NUT-FLANGE GR8

                   700953366-0
                   PR: t05f16g50d0020



F-9
128 1745 ROUND BALER

RECOMMENDED DEALER STOCK

RECOMMENDED DEALER STOCK



F-10
1745 ROUND BALER  129

RECOMMENDED DEALER STOCK
RECOMMENDED DEALER STOCK

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

70345403 2 HUB-CAP
26971 2 WASHER
47142 1 SPROCKET-IDLER, 50-17 TOOTH
51318 2 BEARING-SPHERICAL
51417 4 FLANGE-BEARING

70918447 2 3/32 X 3/4 COTTER PIN
105333 2 GUIDE-TWINE

Y710293 4 FLANGE-BEARING
70327997 2 CUP-OUTER
70327382 2 BEARING-CONE, OUTER

712604 2 BEARING-CYLINDRICAL
74254700 2 BEARING-CONE, INNER
74254699 2 CUP-INNER
70921205 10 .755 I.D. O-RING
70921885 10 .468 I.D. O-RING
70927738 4 RING-RETAINING
70925993 1 RING-RETAINING

758482 1 SPRING-EXTENSION
761429 2 3/8 X 2 KEY-GIB
776682 2 HOOK-RUBBER
826313 6 NUT-WHEEL BOLT
826370 6 9/16-18 X 2.12 BOLT, STUD
844050 2 SEAL

7020480 2 HOLDER-FUSE
70921349 10 .644 I.D. O-RING

7058910 1 SPRING
7704208 2 3/4-16 NUT-SLOTTED HEX GR 2

70931766 4 FUSE-30 AMP
7883374 10 3/8-16 X 3/4 SCREW-FLANGE
7883408 10 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 SCREW-FLANGE GR8
8050825 4 BEARING

71130258 4 FLANGE-BEARING
700100927 4 HUB
700119161 3 SENSOR
700119416 4 GUIDE-TWINE

700160818P 5 WRAPPER
700704366 1 SEAL KIT
700704943 2 RING-RETAINER
700707677 4 SPRING-COMPRESSION

50021 2 BEARING-SPHERICAL
71308984 4 BEARING-SPHERICAL

700710211 2 ACTUATOR
700710761 2 KNIFE-TWINE
700711954 1 KIT-SEAL AND O-RING REPAIR
700715929 1 SEAL KIT
700716132 100 TINE-DOUBLE
700717381 2 BULB E
700717385 2 BULB
700722893 2 CROSS AND BEARING KIT
700722902 2 CROSS AND BEARING KIT
700724738 2 BELT-BALER, STAGGER WEDGEGRIP
700724068 4 BELT-BALER, MINI ROUGH
700728086 6 PIN-LACING
70931769 2 FUSE (5 AMP)

                   CONTINUED

                   RDL
                   PR: t04g14h31c0048



F-11
130 1745 ROUND BALER

RECOMMENDED DEALER STOCK

RECOMMENDED DEALER STOCK



F-12
1745 ROUND BALER  131

RECOMMENDED DEALER STOCK
RECOMMENDED DEALER STOCK

ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

BA5282 1 SPROCKET-IDLER, 50-13 TOOTH

                   RDL
                   PR: t04g14h31c0048


	1745 ROUND BALER
	 DRIVES 
	IMPLEMENT DRIVELINE ASSEMBLY 
	DRIVE 
	GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 
	PICKUP DRIVE MOUNTING-LEFT 
	PICKUP DRIVE MOUNTING-RIGHT 

	 PICKUP 
	PICKUP FRAME AND WRAPPER 
	ROTOR ASSEMBLY 
	TINEBAR ASSEMBLY 
	WINDGUARD MOUNTING 

	 ELECTRICAL 
	ELECTRICAL-TAILLIGHTS 
	TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBLY 
	ELECTRIC THREADER 
	ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 
	ELECTRIC THREADER CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY 
	ELECTRICAL CONTROLLER (UPGRADE) 
	CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (UPGRADE) 
	ELECTRICAL CONTROLLER-AUTO TIE 
	CONTROLLER-AUTO TIE 
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS SERVICE PARTS 
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS SERVICE PARTS-Cont. 

	 TAILGATE 
	TAILGATE LATCH 

	 BALE FORMING 
	ROLLER-UPPER 
	ROLLER-LOWER 
	TAILGATE ROLLER 
	BELT TENSIONER ROLLER 
	FORMING BELTS AND LACING 
	TWINE ROUTING 
	THREADER 
	TWINE CUTOFF 

	 FRAME, WHEELS AND SHIELDS 
	HITCH, JACK AND SAFETY CHAIN ASSEMBLY 
	SHIELDS (TOP AND FRONT) 
	SHIELDS-FRONT 
	SHIELDS-LEFT 
	SHIELDS-RIGHT 
	WHEEL, HUB AND AXLE ASSEMBLY 

	 HYDRAULICS 
	HYDRAULICS-LEFT 
	HYDRAULICS-RIGHT 
	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
	HYDRAULIC SHUTOFF VALVE ASM. (TAILGATE) 
	BALE TENSION VALVE ASSEMBLY 

	 DECALS AND KITS 
	DECAL AND LOCATION DIAGRAM 
	DECAL AND LOCATION DIAGRAM (OPERATIONAL) 
	LACING PIN KIT-7 INCH 
	ALLIGATOR RIVET LACING KIT 
	ALLIGATOR APPLICATOR TOOL 
	BELT CUTTER 
	HYDRAULIC DIAGNOSTIC TEST AND FILL KIT 
	FIRE EXTINGUISHER KIT 
	BALE RAMP KIT 
	BALE COUNTER KIT 
	REMOTE CYCLE START SWITCH KIT 
	GATHERING WHEEL KIT 
	SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 
	CONTROLLER UPGRADE KIT 
	CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (UPGRADE) 
	STARTING ROLL SCRAPER KIT 

	 RECOMMENDED DEALER STOCK 
	RECOMMENDED DEALER STOCK 




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket true
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




